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SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

Table 1
market
MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-
TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
City 200 200 0 0 21 37 142 84 66 43 106 41 33 20 89 90 104 96 60 140
20% 100%CD 0 0 12% 12% 28%EF 26%J 23%J 13% 23%M 26%M 11% 13% 17% 29%NO 18% 22% 16% 22%S
Suburbs 501 0 501 0 79 153 262 183 138 155 257 70 133 63 271 163 285 216 165 334
50% 0 100%BD 0 46% 50% 51% 56%J 49% 45% 56%LM 445 46% 40% 525%N 52%N 51% 49% 45% 53%S
Downstate 299 0 0 299 71 119 107 61 77 145 96 48 126 74 157 62 174 125 143 154
30% 0 0 100%BC 42%G 39%G 21% 19% 27%H 42%HI 21% 30%K 43%KL 47%0P 30%P 20% 31% 29% 39%T 25%
<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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Table 2
Marker
MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-
TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
Landline 400 93 200 107 74 114 208 132 128 123 192 66 113 52 239 103 181 219 142 254
40% 47%D 40% 36% 43% 37% 41% 40% 46%J 36% 42% 42% 39% 33% 463NP 33% 32% 50%Q 39% 40%
Cell Phone 600 107 301 192 97 195 303 196 153 220 267 93 179 105 278 212 382 218 226 374
60% 54% 60% 64%B 57% 63% 59% 60% 54% 6451 58% 58% 61% 67%0 54% 67%0 68%R 50% 61% 60%
<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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Table 3
S6. Gender:
MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-
TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
Male 563 104 285 174 96 173 289 162 160 212 231 97 180 80 279 198 563 0 220 342
56% 52% 57% 58% 56% 56% 57% 49% 57% 62%H 50% 61%K 62%K 51% 54% 63%NO 100%R 0 60% 54%
Female 437 96 216 125 75 136 222 166 121 131 228 62 112 77 238 117 0 437 148 286
44% 48% 43% 42% 44% 44% 43% 51%J 43% 38% 50%LM 39% 38% 49%P 46%P 37% 0 100%Q 40% 46%
<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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Table 4
1. First, we’d like to know what you think about the direction of the United States of America. Generally speaking, do you think things in our country are going in the right direction,
or are they off track and heading in the wrong direction?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(®) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) ) () (0) (P) (©) (R) (s) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

Right direction 338 52 160 126 62 116 156 20 60 242 42 55 211 80 197 58 216 122 136 202
34% 26% 32% 42%BC  36% 3856 31% 6% 21%H  71%HI 9% 353K 72%KL 51%0P 38%P  18%  38%R  28% 37%  32%

Wrong direction 599 136 319 144 95 170 330 294 198 83 396 89 67 63 296 234 312 287 205 390
60% 685D 643D  48% 56% 55% 65%EF  903IJ 7053  24% 863LM  56%M  23%  40% 573N 743NO  55% 6650  56% 6235

Don't Know 63 12 22 29 14 23 25 14 23 18 21 15 14 14 24 23 35 28 27 36
5 5 4% 10%C 8% 7% % 4% 8%H % % 93K % 950 % 7% % % 7% %

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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Table 5

2. And what about the direction of the State of Illinois? Generally speaking, are things in Illinois going in the right direction, or are they off track and heading in the wrong direction?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-
TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
Right direction 307 80 163 64 55 78 172 173 84 40 229 35 25 37 147 121 160 147 99 208
31% 40%D 33%D 21% 32% 25% 34%F 53%1IJ 30%J 12% 50%LM 22%M 9% 24% 28% 38%NO  28% 34% 27% 33%S
Wrong direction 577 95 282 200 95 200 276 105 157 287 164 103 257 110 304 155 355 222 232 341
58% 48% 56%B 67%BC 56% 65%EG 54% 32% 56%H 84%HI 36% 65%K 88%KL 70%0P 59%P 49% 63%R 51% 635%T 54%
Don't Know 116 25 56 35 21 31 63 50 40 16 66 21 10 10 66 39 48 68 37 79
12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 15%J 1453 5% 14%M 13%M 3% 6% 13%N 12%N 9% 16%Q 10% 13%
<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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3. And how are things going in your city or area of the state? In general,
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are things in your city or area going in the right direction,

or in the wrong direction?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
Right direction 528 94 275 159 88 165 270 194 151 154 280 79 132 88 279 156 297 231 196 330
53% 47% 55% 53% 51% 53% 53% 59%J7 54%3 45% 61%LM 50% 45% 56% 54% 50% 53% 53% 53% 53%
Wrong direction 376 82 181 113 66 121 186 96 98 171 137 64 140 54 195 124 225 151 133 242
38% 41% 36% 38% 39% 39% 36% 29% 35% 50%HI 30% 40%K 48%K 34% 38% 39% 40% 35% 36% 39%
Don't Know 96 24 45 27 17 23 55 38 32 18 42 16 20 15 43 35 41 55 39 56
10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 7% 11% 12%3 11%J 5% 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 11% 7% 13%0 11% 9%
<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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Table 7
4. Regardless of what you think about how things are going in your part of the state, please tell me what you think about the overall quality of life in your area. Taking everything
into account, would you say the overall quality of life in your area is...?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
NET: Top 2 Box 497 109 271 117 70 121 304 169 152 163 241 74 151 67 280 147 292 205 165 330

50% 55%D 54%D 39% 41% 39% 59%EF 52% 54% 48% 53% 47% 52% 43% 54%NP 47% 52% 47% 45% 53%S

Excellent 121 29 73 19 15 18 88 41 37 38 60 19 36 14 66 40 65 56 40 81
12% 15%D 15%D 6% 9% 6% 17%EF 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 9% 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 13%

Good 376 80 198 98 55 103 216 128 115 125 181 55 115 53 214 107 227 149 125 249
38% 40% 40% 33% 32% 33% 42%EF 39% 41% 36% 39% 35% 39% 34% 41%P 34% 40%R 34% 34% 40%

Average 335 58 157 120 71 129 132 111 92 111 147 60 94 61 162 106 179 156 136 197
34% 29% 31% 40%BC 425G 42%G 26% 34% 33% 32% 32% 38% 32% 39% 31% 34% 32% 36% 37% 31%

NET: Bottom 2 Box 158 29 71 58 27 54 73 47 35 64 68 24 45 28 69 60 87 71 62 96
16% 15% 14% 19% 16% 17% 14% 14% 12% 19%T 15% 15% 15% 18% 13% 19%0 15% 16% 17% 15%

Not so good 104 17 47 40 20 36 45 30 24 45 46 16 31 14 54 35 53 51 33 71
10% 9% 9% 13% 12% 12% 9% 9% 9% 13% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 11%

Poor 54 12 24 18 7 18 28 17 11 19 22 8 14 14 15 25 34 20 29 25
5% % 5% % 4% % 5% % 4% 6% % 5% % 9%0 % 8%0 % 5% 8%T 4%

Don’t know 10 4 2 4 3 5 2 1 2 5 3 1 2 1 6 2 5 5 5 5
1% 2%C * 1% 2% 2% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Mean 2.59 2.51 2.50 2.80BC 2.70G 2.78G 2.43 2.55 2.49 2.65I 2.54 2.61 2.56 2.750 2.49 2.670 2.58 2.61 2.69T 2.53
<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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Table 8
5. I would like you to tell me how Governor J.B. Pritzker is doing his job. Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job
Governor Pritzker is doing?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
NET: Approve 514 135 264 115 89 141 281 250 163 79 352 70 59 56 259 193 265 249 172 340

51% 68%CD 53%D 38% 52% 46% 55%F 76%1J 58%J 23% T7%LM 44%M 20% 36% 50%N 61%NO  47% 57%Q 47% 54%s
Strongly Approve 161 44 94 23 30 40 90 87 43 20 126 14 8 17 69 73 82 79 48 112
16% 22%D 19%D 8% 18% 13% 18% 27%1J 15%J 6% 27%LM 9%M 3% 11% 13% 23%NO  15% 18% 13% 18%S

Somewhat Approve 353 91 170 92 59 101 191 163 120 59 226 56 51 39 190 120 183 170 124 228
35% 46%CD 34% 31% 35% 33% 37% 50%J 43%J 17% 49%1LM 35%M 17% 25% 37%N 38%N 33% 39%Q 34% 36%

Neither 30 5 18 7 5 13 12 17 5 6 13 6 5 4 14 12 18 12 10 20
3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5%IJ 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%

NET: Disapprove 382 44 182 156 57 135 186 40 90 236 65 69 212 84 206 87 246 136 162 219
38% 22% 36%B 52%BC 33% 44%EG 36% 12% 32%H 69%HI 14% 43%K 73%KL 54%0P 40%P 28% 44%R 31% 445%T 35%

Somewhat 139 21 69 49 19 42 76 31 43 61 44 27 56 21 75 43 83 56 60 79
Disapprove 14% 11% 14% 16% 11% 14% 15% 9% 15%H 18%H 10% 17%K 19%K 13% 15% 14% 15% 13% 16% 13%
Strongly 243 23 113 107 38 93 110 9 47 175 21 42 156 63 131 44 163 80 102 140
Disapprove 24% 12% 23%B 36%BC 22% 30%G 22% 3% 17%H 51%HI 5% 26%K 53%KL 40%0P 25%P 14% 29%R 18% 28% 22%
OTHER/DON'T KNOW 74 16 37 21 20 20 32 21 23 22 29 14 16 13 38 23 34 40 24 49
7% % 7% 7% 12%FG 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% % 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% %

Mean 2.95 2.39 2.86B 3.45BC 2.84 3.16EG 2.84 2.06 2.73H 3.97HI 2.09 3.19K 4.09KL 3.510P 3.02P 2.54 3.12R 2.72 3.13T 2.84
<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 9

6. And what about U.S.

Base

NET: Approve

Strongly Approve

Somewhat Approve

Neither

NET: Disapprove

Somewhat

Disapprove

Strongly
Disapprove

OTHER/DON'T KNOW

<<Sigma>>

Senator Dick Durbin? Do you strongly approve,

somewhat approve,

somewhat disapprove,

SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

or strongly disapprove of the job Senator Durbin is doing?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
519 128 273 118 89 136 291 256 171 76 362 67 57 60 271 183 264 255 182 335
52% 64%CD 54%D 39% 52% 44% 57%F 78%IJ 61%J 22% 79%LM 42%M 20% 38% 52%N 58%N 47% 58%Q 49% 53%
235 68 121 46 36 49 148 132 72 25 185 23 16 23 128 82 122 113 75 160
24% 34%CD 24%D 15% 21% 16% 29%EF 40%IJ 26%J 7% 40%LM 14%M 5% 15% 25%N 265N 22% 26% 20% 25%
284 60 152 72 53 87 143 124 99 51 177 44 41 37 143 101 142 142 107 175
28% 30% 30% 24% 31% 28% 28% 38%J 35%J7 15% 39%LM 28%M 14% 24% 28% 32% 25% 32%Q 29% 28%
24 6 11 7 3 10 11 9 7 4 10 5 5 5 10 9 14 10 7 17
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%

362 51 169 142 53 133 172 34 73 239 53 69 205 75 193 88 237 125 151 210
36% 26% 34%B 47%BC 31% 43%EG 34% 10% 26%H 70%HI 12% 43%K 70%KL 48%0P 37%P 28% 42%R 29% 41%T 33%

128 26 56 46 18 50 59 22 32 70 31 26 61 23 66 36 81 47 45 83
13% 13% 11% 15% 11% 16% 12% 7% 11%H 20%HI 7% 16%K 21%K 15% 13% 11% 14% 11% 12% 13%

234 25 113 96 35 83 113 12 41 169 22 43 144 52 127 52 156 78 106 127
23% 13% 23%B 32%BC 20% 27% 22% 4% 15%H 49%HI 5% 27%K 49%KL 33%0P 25%P 17% 28%R 18% 29%T 20%

95 15 48 32 26 30 37 29 30 24 34 18 25 17 43 35 48 47 28 66
10% 8% 10% 11% 15%G 10% 7% 9% 11% 7% 7% 11% 9% 11% 8% 11% 9% 11% 8% 11%

2.83 2.35 2.75B 3.28BC 2.74 3.11EG 2.68 .86 2.49H 3.96HI 1.89 3.16K 4.03KL 3.310P 2.83P 2.55 3.01R 2.58 3.00T 2.72
1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means:

Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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Table 10

7. And what about President of the United States Donald Trump? Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job President Trump is doing?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-
TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
NET: Approve 390 43 180 167 77 136 174 19 74 283 32 69 254 95 211 76 246 144 165 224
39% 22% 36%B 56%BC 45%G 44%G 34% % 26%H 83%HI 7% 43%K 87%KL 61%0P 41%P 24% 44%R 33% 45%T 36%
Strongly Approve 225 24 98 103 44 82 96 5 217 185 10 30 170 57 132 31 140 85 102 122
23% 12% 20%B 34%BC 26% 27%G 19% 2% 10%H 54%HI 2% 19%K 58%KL 36%0P 26%P 10% 25%R 19% 285%T 19%
Somewhat Approve 165 19 82 64 33 54 78 14 47 98 22 39 84 38 79 45 106 59 63 102
17% 10% 16%B 21%B 19% 17% 15% 4% 17%H 29%HI 5% 25%K 29%K 24%0P 15% 14% 19%R 14% 17% 16%
Neither 12 3 4 5 4 3 5 2 6 2 3 4 2 3 5 4 6 6 6 6
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
NET: Disapprove 582 146 312 124 87 164 326 305 193 57 423 82 35 55 295 229 305 2717 191 388
58% 73%CD 62%D 41% 51% 53% 64%EF 93%IJ 69%J 17% 92%LM 52%M 12% 35% 57%N 73%NO  54% 63%0Q 52% 62%S
Somewhat 66 15 35 16 10 18 37 18 30 15 37 11 12 8 41 16 38 28 22 44
Disapprove % 8% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 11%HJ 4% 83%M 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Strongly 516 131 2717 108 77 146 289 287 163 42 386 71 23 47 254 213 267 249 169 344
Disapprove 52% 66%CD 55%D 36% 45% 47% 57%EF 88%IJ 58%J 12% 84%1LM 45%M 8% 30% 49%N 683%NO  47% 57%Q 46% 55%8
OTHER/DON'T KNOW 16 8 5 3 3 6 6 2 8 1 1 4 1 4 6 6 6 10 6 10
2% 4%CD 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%HJ * * 3%KM * 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Mean 3.49 4.09CD 3.63D 2.87 .26 .30 3.68EF 4.74IJ 3.93J 1.92 4.67LM 3.35M 1.74 .67 3.40N 4.08NO 3.33 3.70Q 3.26 3.625
<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means:

Columns Tested (5%

risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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Table 11

8. As you are probably aware, primary elections in Illinois will be held Tuesday, March 17. How likely is it that you will vote in the primary elections? Are you certain to
vote, 1s there a small chance you might not get the time to vote, or will you probably not vote?

MILITARY

REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(®) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (¥) (L) ™) ) (0) (P) (0) (R) (s) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
Certain 821 165 419 237 125 252 437 290 221 279 395 118 244 132 428 252 461 360 312 507
825% 83% 845% 79% 73% 82%E  86%E  88%IJ  79% 81% 8635L  74% 8451  84%  83% 80% 82% 825 85%  81%

Small chance 94 18 44 32 24 34 36 25 31 33 45 19 21 13 47 34 49 45 30 64
5 5 9% 11% 145G 113G 7% 8% 11% 10% 10% 12% 7% 5 9% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10%

Probably not 73 14 33 26 21 17 33 1 26 25 16 21 22 9 34 28 47 26 21 50
7% 7% 7% 5 125FG 5 5 5 9%H 7%H 5 132K 8%K 6% 7% % % % % %

Other/Don’ t Know 12 3 5 4 1 6 5 2 3 6 3 1 5 3 8 1 6 6 5 7
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1%

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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Table 12

9. Are you planning to vote in the Republican primary, the Democratic primary, or will you probably not vote in the March primary?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 821 165 419 237 125 252 437 290 221 279 395 118 244 132 428 252 461 360 312 507

Vote Democratic 474 120 269 85 66 132 273 265 146 50 377 58 23 43 246 181 251 223 160 313
58% 73%CD 64%D 36% 53% 52% 625%F 91%1J 66%J 18% 95%LM 49%M 9% 33% 573N 72%NO  54% 62%Q 51% 62%S

Vote Republican 232 24 98 110 42 80 107 7 33 188 8 20 192 69 123 36 140 92 112 120
28% 15% 23%B 46%BC 34%G 32%G 24% 2% 15%H 67%HI 2% 17%K 79%KL 52%0P 29%P 14% 30% 26% 36%T 24%

Other/Don’t Know 115 21 52 42 17 40 57 18 42 41 10 40 29 20 59 35 70 45 40 74
14% 13% 12% 18% 14% 16% 13% 6% 19%H 15%H 3% 34%KM 12%K 15% 14% 14% 15% 13% 13% 15%

<<Sigma>> 821 165 419 237 125 252 437 290 221 279 395 118 244 132 428 252 461 360 312 507
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 13
10.

If the Democratic primary for president

were held today,

would you vote

for

SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 475 120 269 86* 66% 133 273 265 146 51%* 377 58* 24% 43%* 246 181 252 223 161 313
Joe Biden 66 17 40 9 12 17 37 32 22 9 58 4 4 7 37 19 29 37 20 46
14% 14% 15% 10% 18% 13% 14% 12% 15% 18% 15% 7% 17% 16% 15% 10% 12% 17% 12% 15%

Bernie Sanders 103 26 57 20 14 36 52 66 20 13 78 15 5 10 30 61 67 36 34 69
22% 22% 21% 23% 21% 27% 19% 25%1 14% 25% 21% 26% 21% 23% 12% 34%0 27%R 16% 21% 22%

Elizabeth Warren 30 8 18 4 0 6 24 29 0 1 28 2 0 1 17 12 17 13 6 24
6% 7% 7% 5% 0 5% 9%E 11817 0 2% 7% 3% 0 2% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 8%

Pete Buttigieg 62 16 31 15 [3 15 41 34 24 4 43 10 6 7 36 19 37 25 22 40
13% 13% 12% 17% 9% 11% 15% 13% 16% 8% 11% 17% 25%K 16% 15% 10% 15% 11% 14% 13%

Amy Klobuchar 36 9 20 7 3 5 27 21 11 4 33 1 2 4 19 13 21 15 14 22
% 8% 7% 8% 5% 4% 10%F % 8% 8% % 2% 8% 9% % 7% % 7% % 7%

Andrew Yang 7 1 4 2 2 1 4 2 5 0 5 2 0 0 4 3 6 1 2 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%H 0 1% 3% 0 0 2% 2% 2% * 1% 2%

Tom Steyer 6 0 3 3 1 4 1 4 1 1 5 1 0 1 4 1 3 3 5 1
1% 0 1% 3%B 2% 3%G * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%T *

Michael Bloomberg 81 26 42 13 10 28 43 37 37 5 60 13 4 9 50 22 38 43 35 46
17% 22% 16% 15% 15% 21% 16% 14% 25%HJ 10% 16% 22% 17% 21% 20%P 12% 15% 19% 22% 15%

Someone else 4 0 3 1 0 2 2 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 1 3 1 3 2 2
1% 0 1% 1% 0 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 0 0 0 * 2% * 1% 1% 1%
Other/ Don’t know 80 17 51 12 18 19 42 39 24 13 63 10 3 4 48 28 33 47 21 58
17% 14% 19% 14% 27%FG 14% 15% 15% 16% 25% 17% 17% 13% 9% 20% 15% 13% 21%Q 13% 19%
<<Sigma>> 475 120 269 86 66 133 273 265 146 51 377 58 24 43 246 181 252 223 161 313
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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Table 14

11. If the Republican primary for president were held today, would you vote for President Donald Trump or one of his Republican opponents

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 232 24% 98* 110 42%* 80* 107 TH* 33* 188 8** 20%* 192 69* 123 36%* 140 92% 112 120
Donald Trump 206 18 86 102 36 77 90 4 20 178 4 18 172 62 110 30 124 82 98 108
89% 75% 88% 93%B 86% 96%EG 84% 57% 61% 95%1 50% 90% 90% 90% 89% 83% 89% 89% 88% 90%

Bill Weld 10 4 6 0 2 1 7 1 4 5 2 1 7 3 5 2 7 3 5 5
4% 17%D 6%D 0 5% 1% 7% 14% 12%J 3% 25% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4%

Someone else 5 0 3 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 0 4 1 4 0 2 3 1 4
2% 0 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 14% 6%J 1% 13% 0 2% 1% 3% 0 1% 3% 1% 3%

Other/Don’t know 11 2 3 6 3 1 7 1 7 3 1 1 9 3 4 4 7 4 8 3
5% 8% 3% 5% 7% 1% 7% 14% 2183 2% 13% 5% 5% 4% 3% 11% 5% 4% 7% 3%

<<Sigma>> 232 24 98 110 42 80 107 7 33 188 8 20 192 69 123 36 140 92 112 120
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base; ** very small base (under 10) ineligible for sig testing
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12. Do you favor or oppose incremental increases in the state’s minimum wage,
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which is currently $9.25 an hour, up to $15 per hour by January 1, 2025?
MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-
TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
NET: Favor 683 161 361 161 115 213 349 305 211 133 417 102 114 84 344 248 351 332 233 449
68% 81%CD 72%D 54% 67% 69% 68% 93%1J 75%3 39% 91%1LM 64%M 39% 54% 675N T9%NO  62% 76%0Q 63% 71%S
Strongly favor 500 124 276 100 86 157 254 247 148 80 340 71 59 58 240 196 250 250 163 337
50% 62%D 55%D 33% 50% 51% 50% 75%1J 53%J 23% 74%1M 45%M 20% 37% 465N 62%NO  44% 57%Q 44% 54%S
Somewhat favor 183 37 85 61 29 56 95 58 63 53 77 31 55 26 104 52 101 82 70 112
18% 19% 17% 20% 17% 18% 19% 18% 22%3 15% 17% 19% 19% 17% 20% 17% 18% 19% 19% 18%
NET: Oppose 286 32 126 128 50 89 144 17 59 202 33 48 171 71 153 59 196 90 117 166
29% 16% 25%B 43%BC 29% 29% 28% % 21%H 59%HI 7% 30%K 59%KL 45%0P 30%P 19% 35%R 21% 32% 26%
Somewhat oppose 115 16 50 49 23 31 6l 9 28 77 17 18 71 28 63 23 77 38 41 72
12% % 10% 16%BC 13% 10% 12% 3% 10%H 22%HI 4% 11%K 24%KL 18%P 12%P 7% 14%R % 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 171 16 76 79 27 58 83 8 31 125 16 30 100 43 90 36 119 52 76 94
17% % 15%B 26%BC 16% 19% 16% 2% 11%H 36%HI % 19%K 34%KL 27%0P 17%P 11% 21%R 12% 215%T 15%
(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 31 7 14 10 6 7 18 6 11 8 9 9 7 2 20 8 16 15 18 13
3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6%K 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5%T 2%
<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 16

Would you favor or oppose this proposal?

SIMON POLL
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13. A proposal to limiting the number of years state legislators can serve in the House of Representatives, the State Senate, or a combination of the two.
MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
NET: Favor 766 132 386 248 129 242 389 223 223 288 325 134 245 128 412 218 438 328 292 473
T7% 66% 7T7%B 83%BC 75% 78% 76% 68% 79%H 84%H T1% 84%K 84%K 82%P 80%P 69% 78% 75% 79% 75%

Strongly favor 595 98 288 209 93 198 301 159 163 246 227 110 209 107 327 154 359 236 233 361
60% 49% 57%B 70%BC 54% 64%E 59% 48% 58%H 72%HI 49% 69%K 72%K 68%P 63%P 49% 64%R 54% 63% 57%

Somewhat favor 171 34 98 39 36 44 88 64 60 42 98 24 36 21 85 64 79 92 59 112
17% 17% 20%D 13% 21% 14% 17% 20%J 21%J 12% 21%M 15% 12% 13% 16% 20% 14% 21%0Q 16% 18%

NET: Oppose 176 48 90 38 29 52 93 85 44 41 110 18 33 21 84 70 99 77 54 120
18% 24%D 18% 13% 17% 17% 18% 26%1J 16% 12% 24%1M 11% 11% 13% 16% 22%NO  18% 18% 15% 19%

Somewhat oppose 84 21 43 20 10 19 54 46 22 13 62 6 9 8 35 41 45 39 24 58
8% 118 9% 7% 6% 6% 118F 14813 8%J 4% 14%1M 4% 3% 5% 7% 13%NO 8% 9% 7% 9%

Strongly oppose 92 27 47 18 19 33 39 39 22 28 48 12 24 13 49 29 54 38 30 62
9% 14%D 9% 6% 11% 11% 8% 12% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10%

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 58 20 25 13 13 15 29 20 14 14 24 7 14 8 21 27 26 32 22 35
% 10%CD 5% 4% 8% % 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 9%0 5% 7% 6% 6%

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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14. A proposal to limit how long legislators could serve in leadership positions - such as Speaker of the House or President of the Senate - before they
stepped down to let other legislators lead. Would you favor or oppose this proposal?

Base

NET: Favor

Strongly favor

Somewhat favor

NET:

Oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW)

<<Sigma>>

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)

1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
774 143 386 245 124 247 399 240 215 289 329 131 249 125 413 226 440 334 300 474
77% 72% 77% 82%B 73% 80% 78% 73% 77% 84%HI 72% 82%K 85%K 80% 80%P 72% 78% 76% 825%T 75%
610 107 303 200 90 198 320 176 167 243 242 107 210 101 331 170 367 243 246 364
61% 54% 60% 67%B 53% 645%E 63%E 54% 59% 71%HI 53% 67%K T2%K 64%P 645%P 54% 65%R 56% 675%T 58%
164 36 83 45 34 49 79 64 48 46 87 24 39 24 82 56 73 91 54 110
16% 18% 17% 15% 20% 16% 15% 20%J 17% 13% 19%M 15% 13% 15% 16% 18% 13% 21%Q 15% 18%
161 39 87 35 31 44 82 69 43 41 97 20 33 18 80 62 97 64 52 107
16% 20%D 17%D 12% 18% 14% 16% 21%3 15% 12% 21%1LM 13% 11% 11% 15% 20%N 17% 15% 14% 17%
80 20 38 22 11 28 39 32 26 18 50 7 19 8 38 34 49 31 23 56
8% 10% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 10%J 9% 5% 11%1LM 4% 7% 5% 7% 11%N 9% 7% 6% 9%

81 19 49 13 20 16 43 37 17 23 47 13 14 10 42 28 48 33 29 51
8% 10%D 10%D 4% 125%F 5% 8% 11%IJ 6% 7% 10%M 8% 5% 6% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8%

65 18 28 19 16 18 30 19 23 13 33 8 10 14 24 27 26 39 16 47
7% 9% 6% % 9% % 6% 6% 8%J 4% T%M 5% 3% 9%0 5% 9%0 % 9%Q 4% 7%
1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Table 18
15.
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Would you favor or oppose this proposal?

Some people have proposed an amendment to the Illinois Constitution that would have legislative district maps created and
that is independent of the elected representatives.

recommended by a commission

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

NET: Favor 637 133 330 174 91 179 364 240 177 200 312 106 175 90 322 217 393 244 229 407
64% 67% 66%D 58% 53% 58% T1%EF 73%1J 63% 58% 68%M 67% 60% 57% 62% 69%N 70%R 56% 62% 65%

Strongly favor 400 91 204 105 51 106 242 156 111 122 194 68 113 47 210 138 262 138 152 248
40% 46%D 41% 35% 30% 34% 477%EF 48%1J0 40% 36% 42% 43% 39% 30% 41%N 44%N 47%R 32% 41% 39%

Somewhat favor 237 42 126 69 40 73 122 84 66 78 118 38 62 43 112 79 131 106 77 159
24% 21% 25% 23% 23% 24% 24% 26% 23% 23% 26% 24% 21% 27% 22% 25% 23% 24% 21% 25%

NET: Oppose 223 42 107 74 47 89 83 58 56 99 95 29 79 37 120 63 113 110 91 130
22% 21% 21% 25% 27%G 29%G 16% 18% 20% 29%HI 21% 18% 27%KL  24% 23% 20% 20% 25% 25% 21%

Somewhat oppose 105 19 54 32 30 31 42 26 30 46 50 9 37 14 52 39 50 55 36 67
11% 10% 11% 11% 18%FG 10% 8% 8% 11% 13%H 11% 6% 13%L 9% 10% 12% 9% 13% 10% 11%

Strongly oppose 118 23 53 42 17 58 41 32 26 53 45 20 42 23 68 24 63 55 55 63
12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 19%EG 8% 10% 9% 15%HI 10% 13% 14% 15%P 13%P 8% 11% 13% 15%T 10%

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 140 25 64 51 33 41 64 30 48 44 52 24 38 30 75 35 57 83 48 91
14% 13% 13% 17% 19%G 13% 13% 9% 17%H 13% 11% 15% 13% 19%P 15% 11% 10% 19%Q 13% 14%

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested

(5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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16. Some people have proposed an amendment to the Illinois Constitution that would preserve state retirement benefits already earned by public employees,
but would also allow a reduction in the benefits earned in the future,

whether by current or future employees?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
NET: Favor 510 109 257 144 83 147 277 161 135 199 221 74 178 76 269 160 291 219 187 322
51% 55% 51% 48% 49% 48% 54% 49% 48% 58%HI 48% 47% 61%KL 48% 52% 51% 52% 50% 51% 51%

Strongly favor 237 51 126 60 34 67 134 64 56 110 92 34 100 39 123 72 155 82 93 144
24% 26% 25% 20% 20% 22% 26% 20% 20% 32%HI 20% 21% 34%KL  25% 24% 23% 28%R 19% 25% 23%

Somewhat favor 273 58 131 84 49 80 143 97 79 89 129 40 78 37 146 88 136 137 94 178
27% 29% 26% 28% 29% 26% 28% 30% 28% 26% 28% 25% 27% 24% 28% 28% 24% 31%Q 26% 28%

NET: Oppose 373 69 193 111 68 127 175 126 112 115 190 64 87 63 187 119 212 161 137 235
37% 35% 39% 37% 40% 41%G 34% 38% 40% 34% 41%M 40%M 30% 40% 36% 38% 38% 37% 37% 37%

Somewhat oppose 174 35 91 48 34 56 84 62 49 55 92 31 42 27 89 57 100 74 53 120
17% 18% 18% 16% 20% 18% 16% 19% 17% 16% 20%M 19% 14% 17% 17% 18% 18% 17% 14% 19%

Strongly oppose 199 34 102 63 34 71 91 64 63 60 98 33 45 36 98 62 112 87 84 115
20% 17% 20% 21% 20% 23% 18% 20% 22% 17% 21%M 21% 15% 23% 19% 20% 20% 20% 23% 18%

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 117 22 51 44 20 35 59 41 34 29 48 21 217 18 61 36 60 57 44 71
12% 11% 10% 15% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 8% 10% 13% 9% 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11%

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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17. It has been proposed that Illinois ban state legislators from lobbying for local governments if they get paid for the lobbying. Would you favor or oppose this proposal?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
NET: Favor 611 131 297 183 80 173 354 222 173 195 289 99 173 80 313 212 355 256 217 392
61% 66% 59% 61% 47% 56% 69%EF 68%J 62% 57% 63% 62% 59% 51% 61%N 67%N 63% 59% 59% 62%

Strongly favor 457 101 217 139 51 126 276 166 128 150 209 78 135 54 246 152 280 177 169 286
46% 51% 43% 46% 30% 41%E 54%EF 51% 46% 44% 46% 49% 46% 34% 48%N 48%N 50%R 41% 46% 46%

Somewhat favor 154 30 80 44 29 47 78 56 45 45 80 21 38 26 67 60 75 79 48 106
15% 15% 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 17% 16% 13% 17% 13% 13% 17% 13% 19%0 13% 18% 13% 17%

NET: Oppose 330 55 178 97 77 115 133 86 95 127 148 53 98 62 173 90 181 149 130 199
33% 28% 36%B 32% 45%G 37%G 26% 26% 34%H 37%H 32% 33% 34% 39%P 33% 29% 32% 34% 35% 32%

Somewhat oppose 113 22 61 30 24 33 54 27 32 47 54 13 34 22 62 28 57 56 39 73
11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 11% % 11% 14%H 12% % 12% 14% 12% % 10% 13% 11% 12%

Strongly oppose 217 33 117 67 53 82 79 59 63 80 94 40 64 40 111 62 124 93 91 126
22% 17% 23%B 22% 31%G 27%G 15% 18% 22% 23% 20% 25% 22% 25% 21% 20% 22% 21% 25% 20%

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 59 14 26 19 14 21 24 20 13 21 22 7 21 15 31 13 27 32 21 37
6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 10%P 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6%

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested

(5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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18. Most states surrounding Illinois require lawmakers to wait at least one year after leaving office before accepting jobs with firms that lobby their state

legislatures after leaving office.

Illinois does not.

Should Illinois require lawmakers to wait at least a year before registering as a lobbyist?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
Yes 848 169 420 259 125 274 442 280 241 296 386 136 258 124 447 267 501 347 318 527
85% 85% 84% 87% 73% 89%E 865%E 85% 86% 86% 84% 86% 88% 79% 86%N 85% 89%R 79% 86% 84%

No 105 19 62 24 32 22 50 30 31 38 52 16 26 24 48 32 43 62 34 71
11% 10% 12% % 19%FG 7% 10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 10% % 15%0 9% 10% 8% 14%Q 9% 11%

Other/Don’t know 47 12 19 16 14 13 19 18 9 9 21 7 8 9 22 16 19 28 16 30
% % 4% 5% 8%G 4% 4% % 3% 3% % 4% 3% 6% 4% % % 6%Q 4% %

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 22
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19. A group of legislators from Central Illinois has introduced a bill which would separate Illinois into two different states, one composed of Chicago and
the rest composed of downstate. Would you favor or oppose this proposal?
MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
NET: Favor 281 38 114 129 53 114 114 49 53 170 67 43 140 69 137 70 187 94 121 158
28% 19% 23% 43%BC 31%G 37%G 22% 15% 19% 50%HI 15% 27%K 48%KL 44%0P 26% 22% 33%R 22% 33%T 25%

Strongly favor 188 21 65 102 34 80 74 23 33 125 36 29 105 47 91 47 136 52 94 92
19% 119 13% 34%BC 20% 26%G 14% 7% 12%H 36%HI 8% 18%K 36%KL 30%0P 18% 15% 24%R 12% 265%T 15%

Somewhat favor 93 17 49 27 19 34 40 26 20 45 31 14 35 22 46 23 51 42 27 66
% % 10% % 11% 11% % % 7% 13%HI 7% % 12%K 14%P % 7% % 10% 7% 11%

NET: Oppose 657 148 358 151 103 174 372 262 212 154 367 107 134 72 355 224 349 308 229 426
66% 74%D 71%D 51% 60% 56% 73%EF 80%J 75%3 45% 80%LM 67%M 46% 46% 69%N 718N 62% 70%0Q 62% 68%

Somewhat oppose 121 24 66 31 22 29 69 37 44 37 55 22 31 14 70 37 63 58 36 84
12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 9% 14% 11% 16% 11% 12% 14% 11% 9% 14% 12% 11% 13% 10% 13%

Strongly oppose 536 124 292 120 81 145 303 225 168 117 312 85 103 58 285 187 286 250 193 342
54% 62%D 58%D 40% 47% 47% 59%EF 69%1J 60%J 34% 68%LM 53%M 35% 37% 55%N 59%N 51% 57%Q 52% 54%

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 62 14 29 19 15 21 25 17 16 19 25 9 18 16 25 21 27 35 18 44
% 7% 6% % 9% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 10%0 5% 7% 5% 8%Q 5% 7%

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 23
20.

Base

NET: Favor

NET:

<<Sigma>>

In July 2019 the U. S.
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Department of Justice announced that the government would resume capital punishment at the federal level for the first time since 2003.

The death penalty has also been banned in Illinois during all of this period. Some have proposed that the death penalty be reinstated in Illinois. Do you
strongly favor, favor, oppose, or strongly oppose reintroducing capital punishment at the state level in Illinois?
MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-
TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
446 59 216 171 90 160 192 74 115 231 126 66 206 86 244 112 285 161l 185 258
45% 30% 43%B 57%BC 53%G 52%G 38% 23% 41%H 67%HI 27% 42%K 71%KL 55%P 47%P 36% 51%R 37% 50%T 41%
Strongly favor 265 35 115 115 62 101 101 39 52 156 68 36 133 56 142 65 176 89 113 149
27% 18% 23% 38%BC 36%G 33%G 20% 12% 19%H 45%HI 15% 23%K 46%KL 36%0P 27%P 21% 31%R 20% 31%T 24%
Somewhat favor 181 24 101 56 28 59 91 35 63 75 58 30 73 30 102 47 109 72 72 109
18% 12% 20%B 19%B 16% 19% 18% 11% 22%H 22%H 13% 19% 25%K 19% 20% 15% 19% 16% 20% 17%
Oppose 516 133 269 114 72 136 303 244 154 101 322 87 73 63 251 197 267 249 171 344
52% 67%CD 54%D 38% 42% 44% 59%EF T4%51J 55%J 29% 70%LM 55%M 25% 40% 49% 63%NO  47% 57%Q 46% 55%3
Somewhat oppose 132 32 66 34 18 32 80 41 49 38 63 26 33 17 68 47 65 67 35 97
13% 16% 13% 11% 11% 10% 165%F 13% 17%J3 11% 14% 16% 11% 11% 13% 15% 12% 15% 10% 15%S
Strongly oppose 384 101 203 80 54 104 223 203 105 63 259 61 40 46 183 150 202 182 136 247
38% 51%CD 41%D 27% 32% 34% 44%EF 62%IJ 37%J 18% 56%LM 38%M 14% 29% 35% 48%NO  36% 42% 37% 39%
(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 38 8 16 14 9 13 16 10 12 11 11 6 13 8 22 6 11 217 12 26
4% 4% 3% % 5% 4% 3% 3% % 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 6%0Q 3% 4%
1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means:

Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 24
21.

Base

Always

Sometimes

Rarely

Never

(DON’T LIVE IN A
HOUSE)

<<Sigma>>

If you live in a house,

TOTAL

1000

51
5%

100
10%

111
11%

590
59%

148
15%

1000

does it flood? By 'house,'

I mean a detached single-family home,
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not including apartments or high-rises.

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

9 26 16 16 15 20 21 12 16 23 7 16 5 28 18 31 20 19 31
5% 5% 5% 9%G % 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% % 5%
17 66 17 28 33 37 31 21 42 54 10 28 14 44 40 52 48 34 66
9% 13%D 6% 16%G 11% 7% 9% 7% 1251 12% 6% 10% 9% 9% 13% 9% 11% 9% 11%
19 67 25 10 32 68 39 29 39 61 19 24 21 51 39 61 50 43 67
10% 13%D 8% 6% 10% 13%E 12% 10% 11% 13%M 12% 8% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11%
85 281 224 98 202 286 171 174 221 239 93 201 102 317 164 349 241 228 360
43% 56%B 75%BC 57% 65%G 56% 52% 62%H 64%H 52% 58% 69%KL 65%P 61%P 52% 62%R 55% 62% 57%
70 61 17 19 27 100 66 45 25 82 30 23 15 77 54 70 78 44 104
35%CD 12%D % 11% % 20%EF 20%J7 16%J 7% 18%M 19%M % 10% 15% 17%N 12% 18%Q 12% 17%s
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Proportions/Means:

Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 25

22. Do you drink your straight from the tap

Base

Straight from the
tap

Filtered from the
tap

Don’t drink water
from the tap

<<Sigma>>

TOTAL

1000

471
47%

294
29%

235
24%

1000

or faucet, do you drink filtered water from the tap,
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or do you not drink water from your tap?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

89 233 149 85 134 247 162 135 152 213 70 139 69 257 140 274 197 186 282

45% 47% 50% 50% 43% 48% 49% 48% 44% 46% 44% 48% 44% 50% 44% 49% 45% 51% 45%
59 152 83 34 90 169 100 80 105 132 54 89 44 147 99 170 124 98 195

30% 30% 28% 20% 29%E 33%E 30% 28% 31% 29% 34% 30% 28% 28% 31% 30% 28% 27% 31%
52 116 67 52 85 95 66 66 86 114 35 64 44 113 76 119 116 84 151

26% 23% 22% 30%G 28%G 19% 20% 23% 25% 25% 22% 22% 28% 22% 24% 21% 27%Q 23% 24%
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Proportions/Means:

Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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Table 26
24. Would you favor or oppose a proposal to change the Illinois Constitution to allow a graduated income tax - that is, tax rates would be lower for lower-income
taxpayers and higher for upper-income taxpayers?
MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-
TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
NET: Favor 650 145 341 164 113 204 327 296 192 133 382 94 120 85 328 230 349 301 229 418
65% 73%D 68%D 55% 66% 66% 64% 90%IJ 68%J 39% 83%LM 59%M 41% 54% 63%N 73%NO  62% 69%0 62% 67%
Strongly favor 438 101 231 106 82 127 224 2217 118 72 287 62 53 54 214 165 243 195 151 284
44% 51%D 46%D 35% 48% 41% 44% 69%1J 42%3 21% 63%LM 39%M 18% 34% 41% 52%NO  43% 45% 41% 45%
Somewhat favor 212 44 110 58 31 77 103 69 74 61 95 32 67 31 114 65 106 106 78 134
21% 22% 22% 19% 18% 25% 20% 21% 26%J 18% 21% 20% 23% 20% 22% 21% 19% 24%Q 21% 21%
NET: Oppose 319 50 148 121 50 96 170 28 78 201 68 59 162 66 174 75 202 117 126 193
32% 25% 30% 40%BC 29% 31% 33% 9% 28%H 59%HI 15% 37%K 55%KL  42%P 34%P 24% 36%R 27% 34% 31%
Somewhat oppose 78 9 39 30 16 217 34 10 21 43 25 10 35 16 42 19 44 34 28 50
8% 5% 8% 10%B 9% 9% 7% 3% 7%H 13%HI 5% 6% 12%K 10% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 241 41 109 91 34 69 136 18 57 158 43 49 127 50 132 56 158 83 98 143
24% 21% 22% 30%BC 20% 22% 27% 5% 20%H 46%HI 9% 31%K 43%KL  32%P 26%P 18% 28%R 19% 27% 23%
(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 31 5 12 14 8 9 14 4 11 9 9 6 10 6 15 10 12 19 13 17
3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4%H 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%Q 4% 3%
<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means:

Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 27
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25. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover the same services as Wisconsin currently taxes such as a sales tax on entertainment tickets,

internet services, landscaping, and parking,

which are not currently taxed?

cable and

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
NET: Favor 199 55 95 49 28 52 119 93 56 44 120 34 34 27 100 72 117 82 67 132
20% 28%CD 19% 16% 16% 17% 23%F 28%1J 20%J 13% 26%M 21%M 12% 17% 19% 23% 21% 19% 18% 21%

Strongly favor 66 19 33 14 16 13 37 28 22 13 41 11 12 5 39 22 46 20 24 42
7% 10%D 7% 5% 9%F 4% 7% 9%J 8%J 4% 9%M 7% 4% 3% 8% 7% 8%R 5% 7% 7%

Somewhat favor 133 36 62 35 12 39 82 65 34 31 79 23 22 22 61 50 71 62 43 90
13% 18%D 12% 12% 7% 13% 16%E 20%1J 12% % 17%M 14%M % 14% 12% 16% 13% 14% 12% 14%

NET: Oppose 766 133 392 241 137 247 373 217 219 290 319 121 249 125 396 235 432 334 289 473
77% 67% 78%B 81%B 80% 80%G 73% 66% 78%H 85%HI 69% 76% 85%KL 80% 77% 75% 77% 76% 79% 75%

Somewhat oppose 192 31 98 63 28 61 102 75 63 49 101 19 55 26 106 57 97 95 60 130
19% 16% 20% 21% 16% 20% 20% 23%J3 22%3 14% 225%L 12% 19% 17% 21% 18% 17% 22% 16% 21%

Strongly oppose 574 102 294 178 109 186 271 142 156 241 218 102 194 99 290 178 335 239 229 343
57% 51% 59% 60% 64%G 60%G 53% 43% 56%H 70%HT 47% 64%K 66%K 63% 56% 57% 60% 55% 625T 55%

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 35 12 14 9 6 10 19 18 6 9 20 4 9 5 21 8 14 21 12 23
4% %C 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5%1 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5%Q 3% 4%

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 28

26. Do you favor or oppose a proposal to impose an

Base

NET: Favor

Strongly favor

Somewhat favor

NET: Oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW)

<<Sigma>>

TOTAL

1000

678
68%

510
51%

168
17%

298
30%

82

°

216
22%

24
2%

1000
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extra 3 percent state tax on all income above $1 million a year?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
143 348 187 101 229 343 285 212 149 386 98 141 84 351 236 355 323 250 425

72%D 69%D 63% 59% T4%EG 67% 87%IJ 75%J 43% 84%LM 62%M 48% 54% 685N 75%NO  63% 74%Q 68% 68%
113 263 134 78 173 255 233 154 93 313 72 83 65 251 187 271 239 178 329
57%D 52%D 45% 46% 56%E 50% 71%IJ 55%J 27% 68%LM 45%M 28% 41% 49% 59%NO  48% 55%Q 48% 52%
30 85 53 23 56 88 52 58 56 73 26 58 19 100 49 84 84 72 96
15% 17% 18% 13% 18% 17% 16% 21% 16% 16% 16% 20% 12% 19%N 16% 15% 19% 20% 15%
52 141 105 62 75 157 34 65 186 62 57 145 66 155 74 198 100 108 189
26% 28% 35%BC 36%F 24% 31%F 10% 23%H 54%HI 14% 36%K 50%KL 42%0P 30%P 23% 35%R 23% 29% 30%
16 36 30 21 23 37 12 22 43 23 7 40 20 43 18 46 36 28 53
% 7% 10% 12%G 7% 7% 4% 8%H 13%H % 4% 14%KL 13%P % % % % % %
36 105 75 41 52 120 22 43 143 39 50 105 46 112 56 152 64 80 136
18% 21% 25% 24% 17% 23%F % 15%H 42%HI 8% 31%K 36%K 29%0P 22% 18% 27%R 15% 22% 22%
5 12 7 8 5 11 9 4 8 11 4 6 7 11 5 10 14 10 14
3% 2% 2% 5%F 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested

(5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 29

27. Do you favor or oppose the recent increase to the state’s gasoline tax to fund improvements to Illinois highways,

Base

NET: Favor

Strongly favor

Somewhat favor

NET: Oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW)

<<Sigma>>

TOTAL

1000

412
41%

206
21%

206
21%

567
57%

146
15%

421
42%

21
2%

1000
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roads, and bridges?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
108 195 109 74 93 242 197 121 79 247 63 75 49 216 146 232 180 140 269

54%CD 39% 36% 43%F 30% 47%F 60%IJ 43%J 23% 54%1LM 40%M 26% 31% 42%N 46%N 41% 41% 38% 43%
59 94 53 42 43 119 98 55 43 129 24 35 23 108 75 126 80 75 130
30%CD 19% 18% 25%F 14% 23%F 30%1IJ 20%J7 13% 28%LM 15% 12% 15% 21% 245N 22% 18% 20% 21%
49 101 56 32 50 123 99 66 36 118 39 40 26 108 71 106 100 65 139
25% 20% 19% 19% 16% 245%F 30%J 23%J7 10% 26%M 25%M 14% 17% 21% 23% 19% 23% 18% 22%
86 295 186 93 212 256 121 152 262 204 89 212 106 290 162 321 246 221 345
43% 59%B 62%B 54% 69%EG 50% 37% 54%H T6%HI 44% 56%K 73%KL  68%0P 56% 51% 57% 56% 60% 55%
26 72 48 24 47 73 46 43 52 69 26 39 26 69 48 71 75 46 100
13% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 17% 13% 15% 13% 17%Q 13% 16%
60 223 138 69 165 183 75 109 210 135 63 173 80 221 114 250 171 175 245
30% 45%B 46%B 40% 53%EG 36% 23% 39%H 61%HI 29% 40%K 59%KL 51%P 43% 36% 44% 39% 485%T 39%
6 11 4 4 4 13 10 8 2 8 7 5 2 11 7 10 11 7 14
3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3%J 3%J 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested

(5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020
Table 30
28. In 2015, the State of Illinois had an estimated 33,000 tons of grocery and retail plastic bags in landfills across the state. In order to address the amount
of plastic in landfills, some cities have passed a checkout plastic bag tax of 7 to 10 cents per bag. Other jurisdictions are considering banning such bags
altogether. Which would you support at retail establishments in Illinois: charging a small fee for plastic bags, banning them altogether, or neither?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-
TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
Small fee. 236 62 119 55 30 63 143 97 73 60 133 31 60 32 120 83 127 109 72 164
24% 31%CD 24% 18% 18% 20% 28%EF 30%J 26%J 17% 29%1LM 19% 21% 20% 23% 26% 23% 25% 20% 26%S
Ban plastic bags 450 90 220 140 73 138 234 169 125 133 228 78 103 54 245 147 244 206 188 259
45% 45% 44% 47% 43% 45% 46% 52%J 44% 39% 50%M 49%M 35% 34% 47%N 47%N 43% 47% 51%T 41%
Neither tax nor ban 294 43 153 98 64 104 122 59 77 141 93 46 119 68 144 77 180 114 105 188
29% 22% 31%B 33%B 37%G 345G 24% 18% 27%H 41%HI 20% 29%K 41%KL 43%0P 28% 24% 32%R 26% 29% 30%
Other/DK 20 5 9 6 4 4 12 3 6 9 5 4 10 3 8 8 12 8 3 17
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%K 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%S
<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 31
29. Specifically,

strongly favor,

Base

NET: Favor

Strongly favor

Somewhat favor

NET: Oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW)

<<Sigma>>

favor,

TOTAL

1000

400
40%

223
22%

177
18%

579
58%

166
17%

413
41%

21
2%

1000
100%
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

the proposed Checkout Bag Tax Act imposes a tax of 7 cents on each checkout bag used by a customer at a retail establishment in Illinois. Would you
oppose, or strongly oppose such a plastic bag tax being imposed by the state?
MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T)
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
106 210 84 45 103 252 195 105 88 236 62 80 40 210 148 215 185 135 265

53%CD 42%D 28% 26% 33% 49%EF 59%IJ 37%J 26% 51%LM 39%M 27% 25% 41%N 47%N 38% 42% 37% 42%
63 119 41 23 51 149 116 60 38 132 41 34 18 123 81 122 101 75 148
32%CD 24%D 14% 13% 17% 29%EF 35%IJ 21%J 11% 29%M 26%M 12% 11% 24%N 26%N 22% 23% 20% 24%
43 91 43 22 52 103 79 45 50 104 21 46 22 87 67 93 84 60 117
22%D 18% 14% 13% 17% 20%E 24%1J 16% 15% 23%1LM 13% 16% 14% 17% 21% 17% 19% 16% 19%
88 281 210 120 203 2417 126 168 250 210 94 208 112 295 164 341 238 227 348
44% 56%B 70%BC 70%G 66%G 48% 38% 60%H 73%HI 46% 59%K 71%KL  71%0P 57% 52% 61% 54% 62% 55%
24 68 74 32 64 69 51 56 53 73 25 55 32 85 48 86 80 62 101
12% 14% 25%BC 19% 21%G 14% 16% 20% 15% 16% 16% 19% 20% 16% 15% 15% 18% 17% 16%
64 213 136 88 139 178 75 112 197 137 69 153 80 210 116 255 158 165 247
32% 43%B 45%B 51%G 45%G 35% 23% 40%H 57%HI 30% 43%K 52%K 51%0P 41% 37% 45%R 36% 45% 39%
6 10 5 [3 3 12 7 8 5 13 3 4 5 12 3 7 14 6 15
3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%Q 2% 2%
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Table 32
30.

Base

Allocate more
resources to
maternal care,

The United States has the highest motherhood mortality rate among high-income countries.
In order to address the high motherhood mortality rate,

SIMON POLL
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the state of Illinois should:

I'm going to read three statements about reproductive

health in the U.S.

including the use of

midwives

Allocate more
resources to
maternal care,
should not use
midwives

I do not believe
that any additional

provisions should be

used to address the

motherhood mortality

rate,

Other/DK

<<Sigma>>

including the
use of midwives

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)

1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
525 122 255 148 75 164 284 222 156 132 287 80 111 83 261 177 279 246 187 337
53% 61%CD 51% 49% 44% 53% 56%E 68%IJ 56%J 38% 63%LM 50%M 38% 53% 50% 56% 50% 56%Q 51% 54%
123 26 65 32 24 37 59 45 32 40 73 16 31 13 65 43 63 60 45 77
12% 13% 13% 11% 14% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 16%M 10% 11% % 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 12%

184 24 98 62 36 62 85 24 43 106 43 36 88 38 99 45 116 68 71 112
18% 12% 20%B 21%B 21% 20% 17% 7% 15%H 31%HI 9% 23%K 30%K 245p 19% 14% 21%R 16% 19% 18%

168 28 83 57 36 46 83 37 50 65 56 27 62 23 92 50 105 63 65 102
17% 14% 17% 19% 21% 15% 16% 11% 18%H 19%H 12% 17% 21%K 15% 18% 16% 19% 14% 18% 16%

1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means:

Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020
Table 33
31. Generally Speaking, do you favor or oppose the midwifery-led model of care? (Read again if necessary - a healthcare model in which midwives, rather than
physicians, perform routine maternal care activities)

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
NET: Favor 551 121 269 161 73 180 297 215 165 156 284 88 134 89 276 181 294 257 195 355
55% 61% 54% 54% 43% 58%E 58%E 66%J 59%J 45% 62%M 55% 46% 57% 53% 57% 52% 59%0 53% 57%

Strongly favor 215 54 105 56 33 74 107 95 56 53 128 32 41 35 101 75 108 107 69 146
22% 27%D 21% 19% 19% 24% 21% 29%1J 20% 15% 28%M 20% 14% 22% 20% 24% 19% 24%Q 19% 23%

Somewhat favor 336 67 164 105 40 106 190 120 109 103 156 56 93 54 175 106 186 150 126 209
34% 34% 33% 35% 23% 34%E 37%E 37% 3983 30% 34% 35% 32% 34% 34% 34% 33% 34% 34% 33%

NET: Oppose 249 38 142 69 59 73 111 60 58 113 97 42 87 42 134 71 137 112 104 143
25% 19% 28%B 23% 35%FG 24% 22% 18% 21% 33%HI 21% 26% 30%K 27% 26% 23% 24% 26% 28% 23%

Somewhat oppose 160 26 88 46 42 47 68 40 42 71 65 28 57 24 91 44 88 72 66 92
16% 13% 18% 15% 25%FG 15% 13% 12% 15% 21%H 14% 18% 20% 15% 18% 14% 16% 16% 18% 15%

Strongly oppose 89 12 54 23 17 26 43 20 16 42 32 14 30 18 43 27 49 40 38 51
9% 6% 11% 8% 10% 8% 8% 6% 6% 12%HI 7% 9% 10% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8%

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 200 41 90 69 39 56 103 53 58 74 78 29 71 26 107 63 132 68 69 130
20% 21% 18% 23% 23% 18% 20% 16% 21% 22% 17% 18% 24%K 17% 21% 20% 23%R 16% 19% 21%

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 34

32. What is the last level of education you have completed?

Base

Less than high
school

High school

Some college
Associate's degree
Bachelor's degree
Graduate or
professional degree

Don't Know

<<Sigma>>

TOTAL

1000

13
1%

158
16%

201
20%

108
11%

266
27%

245
25%

= ©

o

1000

SIMON POLL
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MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

2 7 4 13 0 0 4 3 4 7 2 2 4 4 5 6 7 3 10
1% 1% 1% 8%FG 0 0 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
19 72 67 158 0 0 41 38 65 71 23 48 28 77 52 90 68 58 100
10% 14% 22%BC 925%FG 0 0 13% 14% 19%H 15% 14% 16% 18% 15% 17% 16% 16% 16% 16%
21 113 67 0 201 0 64 52 74 93 30 62 29 108 62 113 88 88 112
11% 23%B 22%B 0 65%EG 0 20% 19% 22% 20% 19% 21% 18% 21% 20% 20% 20% 245T 18%
16 40 52 0 108 0 36 22 45 43 14 40 24 57 26 60 48 51 56
8% 8% 17%BC 0 35%EG 0 11% 8% 1351 % 9% 14% 15%P 11% 8% 11% 11% 14%T 9%
65 144 57 0 0 266 81 83 96 109 43 89 44 130 88 153 113 91 175
33%D 29%D 19% 0 0 52%EF 25% 30% 28% 24% 27% 30%K 28% 25% 28% 27% 26% 25% 28%
77 118 50 0 0 245 101 80 57 134 45 49 28 138 77 136 109 75 169
39%CD 24%D 17% 0 0 48%EF 31%J 28%J 17% 29%M 28%M 17% 18% 27%N 24% 24% 25% 20% 27%S
0 7 2 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 2 2 0 3 5 5 4 2 6
0 1% 1% 0 0 0 * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 0 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Proportions/Means:

Columns Tested

(5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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Table 35
33. Generally speaking, in politics today, do you consider yourself very liberal, somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat conservative, or very conservative?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

NET: Liberal 328 84 183 61 45 100 182 328 0 0 263 37 9 26 145 155 162 166 107 221

33% 42%D 37%D 20% 26% 32% 36%E 100%1IJ 0 0 57%LM 23%M 3% 17% 28%N 49%NO  29% 38%Q 29% 35%S
Very liberal 117 32 64 21 15 33 68 117 0 0 97 14 2 9 42 65 61 56 26 91
12% 16%D 13%D 7% 9% 11% 13% 36%IJ 0 0 21%1LM 9%M 1% 6% 8% 21%NO  11% 13% 7% 14%S

Somewhat liberal 211 52 119 40 30 67 114 211 0 0 166 23 7 17 103 90 101 110 81 130
21% 26%D 245D 13% 18% 22% 22% 64%IJ 0 0 36%LM 14%M 2% 11% 20%N 29%NO  18% 25%Q 22% 21%

Moderate 281 66 138 77 41 74 163 0 281 0 133 70 46 38 159 80 160 121 100 177
28% 33% 28% 26% 24% 24% 32%F 0 100%HJ 0 29%M 44%KM 16% 24% 31% 25% 28% 28% 27% 28%

NET: Conservative 343 43 155 145 69 119 153 0 0 343 46 42 233 87 195 56 212 131 144 199
34% 22% 31%B 48%BC 40%G 39%G 30% 0 0 100%HI 10% 26%K 80%KL 55%0P 38%P 18% 38%R 30% 39%T 32%

Somewhat 202 217 99 76 37 64 101 0 0 202 30 38 122 37 123 39 124 78 88 114
conservative 20% 14% 20% 25%B 22% 21% 20% 0 0 59%HI 7% 24%K 42%KL  24%P 245%p 12% 22% 18% 245T 18%
Very conservative 141 16 56 69 32 55 52 0 0 141 16 4 111 50 72 17 88 53 56 85
14% 8% 11% 23%BC 19%G 18%G 10% 0 0 41%HI 3% 3% 38%KL 32%0P 14%P 5% 16% 12% 15% 14%

Don't Know 48 7 25 16 16 16 13 0 0 0 17 10 4 6 18 24 29 19 17 31
5% 4% 5% 5% 9%G 5%G 3% 0 0 0 4% 6%M 1% 4% 3% 8%0 5% 4% 5% 5%

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 36

34. Generally speaking,

Base

NET: Democrat

Strong Democrat

Not-strong

Democrat

Independent
Democrat

(PURE INDEPENDENT)

NET: Republican

Independent

Republican
Not-strong
Republican
Strong Republican

Something else

OTHER/DON'T KNOW

<<Sigma>>

TOTAL

1000

459
46%

237
24%

67
7%

155
16%

159
16%

292
29%

127
13%

39
4%

126
13%

42
4%

48

s

1000
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do you usually think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or what?
MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
106 257 96 78 136 243 263 133 46 459 0 0 46 233 178 231 228 152 305

53%D 51%D 32% 46% 44% 48% 80%IJ 47%J 13% 100%LM 0 0 29% 45%N 57%NO  41% 52%Q 41% 49%S
62 134 41 46 73 118 159 47 23 237 0 0 25 118 92 108 129 75 162
31%D 27%D 14% 27% 24% 23% 48%IJ 17%3 7% 52%1LM 0 0 16% 23% 29%NO  19% 30%Q 20% 26%
11 41 15 16 12 39 32 24 7 67 0 0 8 31 28 36 31 23 44
6% 8% 5% 9%F 4% 85%F 10%J 9%J 2% 15%1LM 0 0 5% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7%
33 82 40 16 51 86 72 62 16 155 0 0 13 84 58 87 68 54 99
17% 16% 13% 9% 17%E 17%E 22%3 22%3 % 34%1LM 0 0 8% 16%N 18%N 15% 16% 15% 16%
41 70 48 25 44 88 37 70 42 0 159 0 19 84 53 97 62 55 103
21%C 14% 16% 15% 14% 17% 11% 25%HJ 12% 0 100%KM 0 12% 16% 17% 17% 14% 15% 16%
33 133 126 50 102 138 9 46 233 0 0 292 77 164 46 180 112 128 163
17% 27%B 42%BC 29% 33% 27% 3% 16%H 68%HI 0 0 100%KL 49%0P 32%P 15% 32%R 26% 35%T 26%
19 64 44 23 41 63 6 32 88 0 0 127 26 75 25 88 39 57 70
10% 13% 15% 13% 13% 12% 2% 11%H 26%HI 0 0 43%KL 17%P 15%P 8% 16%R 9% 15%T 11%
4 14 21 7 13 19 1 6 31 0 0 39 9 25 4 25 14 17 22
2% 3% 7%BC 4% 4% 4% * 2%H 9%HI 0 0 13%KL 6%P 5%P 1% 4% 3% 5% 4%
10 55 61 20 48 56 2 8 114 0 0 126 42 64 17 67 59 54 71
% 11%B 20%BC 12% 16% 11% 1% 3%H 33%HI 0 0 43%KL 27%0P 12%P 5% 12% 14% 15% 11%
8 18 16 7 13 22 10 16 13 0 0 0 8 18 15 30 12 15 27
4% 4% 5% 4% 4% % % % % 0 0 0 5% 3% 5% 5%R 3% 4% 4%
12 23 13 11 14 20 9 16 9 0 0 0 7 18 23 25 23 18 30
6% % 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 0 0 0 4% % 7%0 4% 5% 5% 5%
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Proportions/Means:

Columns Tested

(5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 37

35. Are you currently employed full-time,

employed part-time,

SIMON POLL
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retired or not currently employed?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-
TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
Full-time 489 104 251 134 53 155 277 166 143 160 217 85 149 72 227 186 332 157 158 330
49% 52% 50% 45% 31% 50%E 54%E 51% 51% 47% 47% 53% 51% 46% 44% 59%NO  59%R 36% 43% 53%S
Part-time 70 8 44 18 14 24 31 30 14 22 26 13 24 11 37 20 29 41 18 51
7% 4% 9%B 6% 8% 8% 6% 951 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 5% 9%Q 5% 8%
Retired 357 69 163 125 83 98 173 98 103 137 176 45 101 60 219 73 167 190 166 189
36% 35% 33% 42%C 49%FG 32% 34% 30% 37% 40%H 383%L 28% 35% 38%P 42%P 23% 30% 43%Q 45%T 30%
Not employed 70 18 34 18 16 29 25 28 19 20 34 13 17 13 29 28 27 43 24 46
7% 9% 7% 6% 9%G 9%G 5% % 7% 6% 7% % 6% % % 9% % 10%Q 7% 7%
OTHER/DON'T KNOW 14 1 9 4 5 3 5 6 2 4 6 3 1 1 5 8 8 6 2 12
1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 38

36. Are you an employee of a private company or business,

professional practice?

Base

Private

Non-Profit

Government

Self-Employed

Don't Know

<<Sigma>>

559

292
52%

59
11%

91
16%

101
18%

16
3%

559

an employee of a non-profit organization,

SIMON POLL
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a government employee or self-employed in your own business or

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
112 295 152 67% 179 308 196 157 182 243 98* 173 83* 264 206 361 198 176 381

48 171 73 37 97 156 96 82 102 122 41 100 43 131 115 194 98 98 193
43% 58%BD 48% 55% 54% 51% 49% 52% 56% 50% 42% 58%L 52% 50% 56% 54% 49% 56% 51%
16 27 16 5 15 38 24 18 16 26 15 15 10 27 22 29 30 19 40
14% 9% 11% 7% 8% 12% 12% 11% 9% 11% 15% 9% 12% 10% 11% 8% 15%0 11% 10%
15 45 31 8 29 53 32 30 28 46 16 24 14 50 25 59 32 30 61
13% 15% 20% 12% 16% 17% 16% 19% 15% 19% 16% 14% 17% 19%P 12% 16% 16% 17% 16%
29 45 27 13 33 54 38 24 32 40 23 30 13 49 38 69 32 27 73
26%C 15% 18% 19% 18% 18% 19% 15% 18% 16% 23% 17% 16% 19% 18% 19% 16% 15% 19%
4 7 5 4 5 7 6 3 4 9 3 4 3 7 6 10 6 2 14
4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4%
112 295 152 67 179 308 196 157 182 243 98 173 83 264 206 361 198 176 381
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Proportions/Means:
* small base

Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 39

37. Are you retired from a private company or business,

professional practice?

Base

Private

Non-Profit

Government

Self-Employed

Don't Know

<<Sigma>>

TOTAL

357

139
39%

29
8%

114
32%

53
15%

22
6%

357

a non-profit organization,

a governmental agency,

SIMON POLL
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or were you self-employed in your own business or

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-
CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
69% 163 125 83* 98* 173 98* 103 137 176 45% 101 60* 219 73%* 167 190 166 189
19 60 60 34 44 58 33 39 57 60 15 47 21 89 26 74 65 67 72
28% 37% 48%B 41% 45% 34% 34% 38% 42% 34% 33% 47%K 35% 41% 36% 44% 34% 40% 38%
6 15 8 5 8 16 5 14 10 16 3 7 9 15 4 7 22 13 16
9% 9% 6% 6% 8% 9% 5% 14%H 7% 9% 7% 7% 15% 7% 5% 4% 12%Q 8% 8%
25 57 32 18 33 63 39 34 38 64 15 25 24 67 23 47 67 48 65
36% 35% 26% 22% 34% 36%E 40% 33% 28% 36%M 33% 25% 40% 31% 32% 28% 35% 29% 34%
15 24 14 14 8 31 15 9 25 27 7 17 3 35 14 34 19 30 22
22% 15% 11% 17% 8% 18%F 15% 9% 1851 15% 16% 17% 5% 16%N 19%N 20%R 10% 18% 12%
4 7 11 12 5 5 6 7 7 9 5 5 3 13 6 5 17 8 14
6% 4% 9% 14%FG 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 11% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 9%Q 5% 7%
69 163 125 83 98 173 98 103 137 176 45 101 60 219 73 167 190 166 189
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Proportions/Means:

* small base

Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 40
38.

Do you or anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

SIMON POLL
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MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
Yes 215 26 118 71 36 95 82 70 54 78 96 33 67 38 111 60 121 94 87 128
22% 13% 24%B 24%B 21% 31%EG 16% 21% 19% 23% 21% 21% 23% 24% 21% 19% 21% 22% 24% 20%

No 775 173 376 226 134 209 426 257 221 262 357 124 224 119 401 250 435 340 280 493
78% 87%CD 75% 76% T8%F 68% 83%F 78% 79% 76% 78% 78% 77% 76% 78% 79% 77% 78% 76% 79%
OTHER/DON'T KNOW 10 1 7 2 1 5 3 1 6 3 6 2 1 0 5 5 7 3 1 7
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2%H 1% 1% 1% * 0 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1%
<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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Table 41

39. Are you, or is any member of your family a military veteran or member of the active-duty military?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

Yes 368 60 165 143 61 139 166 107 100 144 152 55 128 73 188 103 220 148 368 0

37% 30% 33% 48%BC 36% 45%EG 32% 33% 36% 42%H 33% 35% 44%K 46%0P 36% 33% 39% 34% 100%T 0

No 628 140 334 154 110 168 344 221 177 199 305 103 163 84 328 209 342 286 0 628
63% 70%D 67%D 52% 645%F 54% 67%F 67%J 63% 58% 66%5M 65% 56% 54% 63%N 66%N 61% 65% 0 100%s

OTHER/DON'T KNOW 4 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 4 0 2 1 1 0 1 3 1 3 0 0

* 0 * 1% 0 1% * 0 1%HJ 0 * 1% * 0 * 1% * 1% 0 0

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020
Table 42
RO1. Apart from occasional weddings, baptisms or funerals, how often do you go to religious services EVERY WEEK, ALMOST EVERY WEEK, ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH,
A FEW TIMES A YEAR, or NEVER?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
Every week 231 35 102 94 39 76 114 52 58 110 95 28 91 84 109 34 111 120 90 141
23% 18% 20% 31%BC 23% 25% 22% 16% 21% 32%HI 21% 18% 31%KL 54%0P 21%P 11% 20% 27%0Q 24% 22%

Almost every week 95 12 50 33 16 28 51 19 26 46 40 17 35 20 64 10 44 51 36 59
10% 6% 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 13%H 9% 11% 12% 13%P 12%Pp 3% 8% 12%Q 10% 9%

Once or twice a 118 26 60 32 21 40 56 31 44 40 57 17 33 19 82 16 69 49 50 66
month 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% % 16%H 12% 12% 11% 11% 12%P 16%P 5% 12% 11% 14% 11%
A few times a year 288 64 158 66 49 83 155 102 78 95 129 55 82 27 171 87 170 118 99 189
29% 32%D 32%D 22% 29% 27% 30% 31% 28% 28% 28% 35% 28% 17% 33%N 285N 30% 27% 27% 30%

Never 246 59 119 68 43 80 121 121 65 48 134 40 44 6 85 154 159 87 90 156
25% 30% 24% 23% 25% 26% 24% 37%1J0 23%J 14% 29%M 25%M 15% 4% 16%N 49%NO  28%R 20% 24% 25%

REFUSED 22 4 12 6 3 2 14 3 10 4 4 2 7 1 6 14 10 12 3 17
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%F 1% 4%HJ 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%NO 2% 3% 1% 3%

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 43

RO2A. Do you attend a place of worship that is CHRISTIAN or SOME OTHER RELIGION?

SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 444 73% 212 159 76% 144 221 102 128 196 192 62% 159 123 255 60* 224 220 176 266
Christian 384 61 174 149 61 125 195 85 109 180 157 53 147 123 255 0 195 189 152 231
86% 84% 82% 94%BC 80% 87% 88% 83% 85% 92%H 82% 85% 92%K 100%P 100%P 0 87% 86% 86% 87%

Some other religion 54 11 33 10 15 16 23 17 16 14 34 8 10 0 0 54 25 29 21 33
12% 15%D 16%D 6% 20%G 11% 10% 17%3J 13% 7% 18%M 13% 6% 0 0 90%NO  11% 13% 12% 12%

Don't Know 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0
* 0 1% 0 0 1% * 0 1% 0 1% 0 0 0 0 3%NO 1% 0 1% 0

REFUSED 4 1 3 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 4 2 2 2 2
1% 1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 0 2% 1% 0 2% 1% 0 0 T%$NO 1% 1% 1% 1%

<<Sigma>> 444 73 212 159 76 144 221 102 128 196 192 62 159 123 255 60 224 220 176 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base



Table 44

RO2B. Do you consider yourself CHRISTIAN,

SOME OTHER RELIGION,

or NO RELIGION?

SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 556 127 289 140 95* 165 290 226 153 147 267 97* 133 34%* 262 255 339 217 192 362
Christian 301 49 164 88 53 96 151 88 92 107 124 53 99 34 262 0 170 131 113 188
54% 39% 57%B 63%B 56% 58% 52% 39% 60%H 73%HI 46% 55% 74%KL 100%P 100%P 0 50% 60%Q 59% 52%

Some other religion 79 26 43 10 18 13 48 36 27 12 46 14 12 0 0 79 49 30 20 59
14% 20%D 15%D 7% 19%F 8% 17%F 16%J 18%J 8% 17%M 14% 9% 0 0 31%NO  14% 14% 10% 16%
No religion 144 43 67 34 20 48 74 91 25 23 86 25 18 0 0 144 101 43 46 98
26% 34%C 23% 24% 21% 29% 26% 40813 16% 16% 32%M 26%M 14% 0 0 563NO  30%R 20% 24% 27%
Don't Know 7 0 3 4 1 3 3 4 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 7 5 2 3 4
1% 0 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 0 3%0 1% 1% 2% 1%
REFUSED 25 9 12 4 3 5 14 7 8 3 9 4 2 0 0 25 14 11 10 13
4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 0 0 10%0 4% 5% 5% 4%
<<Sigma>> 556 127 289 140 95 165 290 226 153 147 267 97 133 34 262 255 339 217 192 362
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base



SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020
Table 45
RO3. Some people think of themselves as evangelical or born-again Christians. Do you ever think of yourself in either of these ways?

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-
TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 685 110 338 237 114 221 346 173 201 287 281 106 246 157 517 0** 365 320 265 419
Yes 157 20 63 74 32 53 72 26 38 87 46 19 77 157 0 0 80 77 73 84
23% 18% 19% 31%BC 28% 24% 21% 15% 19% 30%HI 16% 18% 31%KL 100%0 0 0 22% 24% 28%T 20%
No 517 89 271 157 81 165 268 145 159 195 233 84 164 0 517 0 279 238 188 328
75% 81%D 80%D 66% 71% 75% 77% 84%J 79%3 68% 83%M 79%M 67% 0 100N 0 76% 74% 71% 78%S
Don't Know 9 1 3 5 1 3 4 2 3 4 2 3 3 0 0 0 6 3 4 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0 0 0 2% 1% 2% 1%
REFUSED 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
* 0 * * 0 0 1% 0 * * 0 0 1% 0 0 0 0 1% 0 *
<<Sigma>> 685 110 338 237 114 221 346 173 201 2817 281 106 246 157 517 0 365 320 265 419
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

** very small base (under 10) ineligible for sig testing



SIMON POLL
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Table 46
41. Age
MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
18-24 30 5 20 5 12 11 7 14 7 8 16 3 10 3 14 13 16 14 7 23
3% 3% 4% 2% 7%G 4%G 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% % 2% % 4% % 3% 2% 4%

25-29 36 6 24 6 4 11 21 12 13 9 21 6 4 5 12 19 23 13 9 27
4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%M 4% 1% 3% 2% 6%0 4% 3% 2% 4%

30-34 40 10 21 9 2 13 25 18 9 11 20 5 9 5 13 22 29 11 8 32
4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5%E 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7%0 5%R 3% 2% 5%

35-39 50 14 22 14 7 14 29 21 16 10 24 7 11 5 15 30 35 15 17 33
5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6%J % 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 10%NO 6%R 3% 5% 5%

40-44 59 8 35 16 6 22 31 24 18 14 26 17 11 6 30 22 34 25 18 41
% 4% 7% % 4% 7% % 7% % 4% % 11%KM 4% 4% % 7% % % % 7%

45-49 62 11 33 18 9 25 28 15 19 25 25 12 19 14 28 20 43 19 24 38
6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8%R 4% 7% 6%

50-54 93 28 44 21 9 33 49 31 23 36 41 10 34 17 53 22 55 38 32 60
9% 14%CD 9% 7% 5% 11%E 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 12% 11% 10% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10%

55-59 106 15 56 35 17 31 58 37 32 33 52 17 34 16 53 36 57 49 32 74
11% 8% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12%

60-64 94 14 51 29 15 31 47 34 23 35 41 24 22 16 51 27 56 38 30 64
9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 15%KM 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10%

65-69 80 14 39 27 10 22 47 19 29 30 37 12 25 15 44 19 41 39 38 42
8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 6% 10%H 9% 8% S 9% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 10%T 7%

70-74 87 24 32 31 21 23 43 29 25 30 46 9 23 17 51 18 44 43 37 50
9% 12%C 6% 10sC 12% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 8% 11%P 10%P 6% 8% 10% 10% 8%

75-79 70 11 37 22 16 20 34 19 18 28 29 10 26 8 50 11 41 29 38 32
7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% % 9% 5% 10%P 3% 7% 7% 10%T 5%

80+ 76 16 36 24 24 13 38 27 12 34 36 8 24 12 47 16 29 47 35 41
8% 8% 7% 8% 14%FG 4% 7% 8%1 4% 1081 8% 5% 8% 8% 9%P 5% 5% 11%0Q 10% 7%

REFUSED 117 24 51 42 19 40 54 28 37 40 45 19 40 18 56 40 60 57 43 71
12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 11% 9% 13% 12% 10% 12% 14% 11% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12% 11%

Mean (Age) 56.0 56.0 54.7 58.3C 59.5FG 53.8 56.0 54.5 54.8 58.5HI 55.5 54.5 57.9L 57.4P 58.8P 50.3 54.1 58.4Q 59.4T 54.0
Mean (Year Born) 1962.0 1962.0 1963.3D 1959.7 1958.5 1964.2E 1962.0E 1963.5J 1963.2J 1959.5 1962.5 1963.5M 1960.1 1960.6 1959.2 1967.7 1963.9 1959.6 1958.6 1964.0S

NO R

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020
Table 47
42. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group.

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

TOTAL CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
White 677 113 316 248 112 194 367 221 161 2717 271 103 254 96 383 190 395 282 264 411
68% 57% 63% 83%BC 65% 63% T2%F 67%T 57% 81%HI 59% 65% 87%KL 61% T4%NP 60% 70% 65% 72%T 65%

Black 158 50 89 19 34 60 63 60 62 24 114 23 7 35 73 49 76 82 64 93
16% 25%CD 18%D 6% 20%G 19%G 12% 18%J 22%3 7% 25%1LM 14%M 2% 22%0 14% 16% 13% 19%Q 17% 15%

Asian 23 7 12 4 2 5 16 5 10 5 10 4 6 3 6 14 14 9 3 20
2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4%0 2% 2% 1% 3%

Hispanic 47 10 33 4 10 19 18 13 16 16 25 9 9 5 19 22 28 19 8 39
5% 5%D 7%D 1% % 6% 4% 4% % % 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 7%0 5% 4% 2% 6%

Multiracial 23 3 13 7 3 11 8 9 6 5 12 7 3 2 11 10 10 13 6 17
2% 2% % 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% % 4%5M 1% 1% 2% % 2% % 2% %

Other 25 5 14 6 2 8 15 10 5 8 13 3 6 8 5 12 16 9 8 17
3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% % % 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5%0 1% 4%0 3% 2% 2% 3%

Refused 47 12 24 11 8 12 24 10 21 8 14 10 7 8 20 18 24 23 15 31
5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% T%HJ 2% 3% 63%M 2% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5%

<<Sigma>> 1000 200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 48
43. And finally,

Base

Under 25,000

25,000
35,000

to less than

35,000 to less than

50,000

50,000
70,000

to less than

70,000
100,000

to less than

100,000 to less than

150,000

Over 150,000

Don't Know

REFUSED

<<Sigma>>

TOTAL

1000

76

°
s

61
6%

109
11%

131
13%

167
17%

158
16%

137
14%

35
4%

126
13%

1000
100%

MILITARY
REGION EDUCATION IDEOLOGY PARTY AFFILIATION BORN-AGAIN GENDER HOUSEHOLD
DOWN- H.S. SOME COLLEGE CONSER- NON-

CITY SUBURBS STATE OR LESS COLLEGE + LIBERAL MODERAT VATIVE DEM IND REP YES NO CHRISTN MALE FEMALE YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628

15 39 22 35 19 21 24 16 28 43 11 13 17 34 23 32 44 20 56
% % 7% 20%FG 6% 4% 7% % % 9%M 7% % 11% 7% 7% 6% 10%Q 5% 9%S
11 26 24 21 26 14 25 22 13 31 12 12 8 38 15 21 40 26 33
6% 5% 8% 12%G 8%G 3% 8%J 8%J 4% 7% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 9%Q 7% 5%
20 52 37 31 46 32 41 23 40 52 11 35 22 44 42 53 56 42 67
10% 10% 12% 18%G 15%G 6% 13% 8% 12% 11% 7% 12% 14%0 9% 13%0 9% 13% 11% 11%
28 54 49 19 48 64 33 40 54 59 19 38 26 67 36 87 44 54 77
14% 11% 16%C 11% 16% 13% 10% 14% 16%H 13% 12% 13% 17% 13% 11% 15%R 10% 15% 12%
24 83 60 20 59 88 56 36 63 73 28 57 31 84 51 100 67 71 96
12% 17% 20%B 12% 19%E 17% 17% 13% 18% 16% 18% 20% 20% 16% 16% 18% 15% 19% 15%
27 93 38 9 50 98 59 42 55 77 21 47 23 87 46 101 57 43 115
14% 19%D 13% 5% 16%E 19%E 18% 15% 16% 17% 13% 16% 15% 17% 15% 18%R 13% 12% 18%S
33 79 25 8 17 111 47 45 42 63 25 41 14 79 44 97 40 43 93
17%D 16%D 8% 5% 6% 22%EF 14% 16% 12% 14% 16% 14% 9% 15%N 14% 17%R 9% 12% 15%
5 21 9 13 8 12 11 14 5 19 3 10 3 18 14 11 24 11 23
3% 4% 3% 83FG 3% 2% 3% 5%J 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5%0 3% 4%
37 54 35 15 36 71 32 43 43 42 29 39 13 66 44 61 65 58 68
19%CD 11% 12% 9% 12% 14% 10% 15%H 13% % 18%K 13% % 13% 14% 11% 15% 165T 11%
200 501 299 171 309 511 328 281 343 459 159 292 157 517 315 563 437 368 628
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

again for statistical purposes,

we'd like a rough estimate

of your total household income last year.

SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

Proportions/Means:

Columns Tested

(5% risk level)

- B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M - N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 1

market
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) ()] (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* T1* 246 298 295 489 70* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775

City 200 21 37 54 88 113 50 10 15 46 52 60 104 8 69 18 48 31 26 173
20% 20% 20% 19% 21% 17% 32%F 21% 21% 19% 17% 20% 21% 11% 19% 26%N 16% 21% 12% 22%S

Suburbs 501 65 100 149 187 316 89 33 39 117 137 172 251 44 163 34 171 72 118 376
50% 61%E 53% 52% 45% 47% 56%F T0%F 55% 48% 46% 58%JK 51% 63%0 46% 49% 59%R 48% 55% 49%

Downstate 299 20 52 85 142 248 19 4 17 83 109 63 134 18 125 18 73 47 71 226
30% 19% 28% 30%B 34%B 37%GHI 12% 9% 24%GH 34%L 37%L 21% 27% 26% 35%M 26% 25% 31% 33% 29%

<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means:
* small base

Columns Tested (5%

risk level)

- B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



SIMON POLL
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Table 2
Marker
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
Landline 400 10 28 108 254 278 64 7 30 109 103 94 123 26 225 23 62 53 83 309
40% 9% 15% 38%BC 61%BCD 41%H 41%H 15% 42%H 44%KL 35% 32% 25% 37%M 63%MNP  33% 21% 35%Q 39% 40%
Cell Phone 600 96 161 180 163 399 94 40 41 137 195 201 366 44 132 47 230 97 132 466
60% 91%DE 85%DE 63%E 39% 59% 59% 85%FGI 58% 56% 65%J 68%J 75%NO 63%0 37% 67%0 79%R 65% 61% 60%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base



SIMON POLL
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Table 3
S6. Gender:
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
Male 563 68 124 164 207 395 76 28 40 106 187 198 332 29 167 27 194 88 121 435
56% 64%E 66%E 57% 50% 58%G 48% 60% 56% 43% 63%J 67%3 68%NOP  41% 47% 39% 66% 59% 56% 56%
Female 437 38 65 124 210 282 82 19 31 140 111 97 157 41 190 43 98 62 94 340
44% 36% 34% 43% 50%BC 42% 52%F 40% 44% 57%KL 37% 33% 32% 59%M 53%M 61%M 34% 41% 44% 44%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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Table 4
1. First, we’d like to know what you think about the direction of the United States of America. Generally speaking, do you think things in our country are going in the right direction,
or are they off track and heading in the wrong direction?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47% T1* 246 298 295 489 70* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
Right direction 338 36 66 91 145 266 21 15 21 74 107 104 179 18 118 20 115 46 77 260
34% 34% 35% 32% 35% 39%G 13% 325%G 30%G 30% 36% 35% 37% 26% 33% 29% 39% 31% 36% 34%

Wrong direction 599 62 112 183 242 372 129 30 44 149 182 177 281 48 216 46 158 97 125 466
60% 58% 59% 64% 58% 55% 82%FHI  64% 62% 61% 61% 60% 57% 69% 61% 66% 54% 65%Q 58% 60%

Don't Know 63 8 11 14 30 39 8 2 6 23 9 14 29 4 23 4 19 7 13 49
% 8% % % 7% % 5% 4% 8% 9%KL 3% % % 6% % 6% 7% 5% % %

<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base
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Table 5
2. And what about the direction of the State of Illinois? Generally speaking, are things in Illinois going in the right direction, or are they off track and heading in the wrong direction?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K S100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
Right direction 307 34 48 98 127 189 72 13 25 92 85 89 142 20 120 23 78 42 56 248
31% 32% 25% 345%C 30% 28% 46%FH 28% 35% 37%K 29% 30% 29% 29% 34% 33% 27% 28% 26% 32%

Wrong direction 577 63 121 162 231 417 64 30 40 125 184 177 302 42 188 36 188 90 132 438
58% 59% 64%E 56% 55% 62%G 41% 64%G 56%G 51% 62%J 60%J 62%0 60% 53% 51% 64% 60% 61% 57%

Don't Know 116 9 20 28 59 71 22 4 6 29 29 29 45 8 49 11 26 18 27 89
12% 8% 11% 10% 14% 10% 14% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9% 11% 14%M 16% 9% 12% 13% 11%

<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base



Table 6

SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

3. And how are things going in your city or area of the state? In general, are things in your city or area going in the right direction, or in the wrong direction?
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
Right direction 528 62 93 152 221 370 75 24 37 126 156 171 254 40 190 39 154 78 100 421
53% 58% 49% 53% 53% 55% 47% 51% 52% 51% 52% 58% 52% 57% 53% 56% 53% 52% 47% 5455
Wrong direction 376 40 74 115 147 247 72 20 21 97 118 103 195 25 130 20 121 56 95 279
38% 38% 39% 40% 35% 36% 46%F1 43% 30% 39% 40% 35% 40% 36% 36% 29% 41% 37% 445T 36%
Don't Know 96 4 22 21 49 60 11 3 13 23 24 21 40 5 37 11 17 16 20 75
10% 4% 12%B 7% 12%B 9% 7% 6% 18%FG 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 16%M 6% 11% 9% 10%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base



SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020
Table 7
4. Regardless of what you think about how things are going in your part of the state, please tell me what you think about the overall quality of life in your area.
into account, would you say the overall quality of life in your area is...?

Taking everything

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47% T1* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70* 292 150 215 775
NET: Top 2 Box 497 52 88 133 224 383 47 19 29 88 139 183 237 32 194 31 138 76 97 394
50% 49% 47% 46% 54%D 57%GHI 30% 40% 41% 36% 4753 62%JK 48% 46% 54% 44% 47% 51% 45% 51%

Excellent 121 14 16 35 56 96 7 3 8 10 26 60 58 10 46 7 32 21 26 94
12% 13% 8% 12% 13% 14%G 4% 6% 11% 4% 9%J 20%JK 12% 14% 13% 10% 11% 14% 12% 12%

Good 376 38 72 98 168 287 40 16 21 78 113 123 179 22 148 24 106 55 71 300
38% 36% 38% 34% 40% 42%GI 25% 34% 30% 32% 38% 42%3 37% 31% 41% 34% 36% 37% 33% 39%

Average 335 37 66 111 121 203 64 18 33 107 109 75 171 30 103 23 102 53 80 253
34% 35% 35% 39%E 29% 30% 41%F 38% 465%F 43%L 37%L 25% 35% 43%0 29% 33% 35% 35% 37% 33%

NET: Bottom 2 Box 158 17 33 42 66 87 45 9 9 48 49 36 80 8 53 14 51 21 37 119
16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 13% 28%F1I 19% 13% 20%L 16% 12% 16% 11% 15% 20% 17% 14% 17% 15%

Not so good 104 10 20 29 45 59 28 9 5 30 35 24 49 5 38 11 34 13 21 82
10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9% 18%FI 19%FI 7% 12% 12% 8% 10% 7% 11% 16% 12% 9% 10% 11%

Poor 54 7 13 13 21 28 17 0 4 18 14 12 31 3 15 3 17 8 16 37
5% 7% 7% % 5% 4% 11%FH 0 6% 7% % 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% %

Don’t know 10 0 2 2 6 4 2 1 0 3 1 1 1 0 7 2 1 0 1 9
1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 1% * * * 0 25M 3%M * 0 * 1%

Mean 2.59 2.60 2.69 2.60 2.53 2.46 3.05FHI 2.72 2.66 2.87KL 2.66L 2.34 2.62 2.56 2.51 2.69 2.65 2.55 2.67 2.57
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base

100% 100%



Table 8

SIMON
SPRIN

5. I would like you to tell me how Governor J.B. Pritzker is doing his job. Do you strongly approve,

Governor Pritzker is doing?

POLL
G 2020

somewhat approve,

somewhat disapprove,

or strongly disapprove of the job

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* T1* 246 298 295 489 T70%* 357 T70%* 292 150 215 775
NET: Approve 514 60 84 152 218 322 107 29 35 144 140 154 232 36 204 36 138 75 101 407
51% 57%C 445 53% 52% 48% 68%FI 62% 49% 59%K 47% 52% 47% 51% 57%M 51% 47% 50% 47% 53%

Strongly Approve 161 17 25 46 73 89 41 12 12 49 46 42 63 13 69 15 32 22 31 128
16% 16% 13% 16% 18% 13% 265%F 26S%F 17% 20% 15% 14% 13% 19% 19%M 21% 11% 15% 14% 17%
Somewhat Approve 353 43 59 106 145 233 66 17 23 95 94 112 169 23 135 21 106 53 70 279
35% 41% 31% 37% 35% 34% 42% 36% 32% 39% 32% 38% 35% 33% 38% 30% 36% 35% 33% 36%
Neither 30 5 5 4 16 19 6 2 3 6 8 8 11 3 15 1 9 1 6 24
3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3%
NET: Disapprove 382 33 89 117 143 296 30 14 23 71 133 119 219 29 107 22 134 69 94 285
38% 31% 47%BE 41% 34% 445G 19% 30% 32%G 29% 45%3J 4083 45%0P 41% 30% 31% 46% 46% 44% 37%
Somewhat 139 15 40 29 55 97 18 5 16 23 47 46 79 11 35 12 54 25 31 107
Disapprove 14% 14% 21%DE 10% 13% 14% 11% 11% 23%G 9% 16337 1633 16%0 16% 10% 17% 18% 17% 14% 14%
Strongly 243 18 49 88 88 199 12 9 7 48 86 73 140 18 72 10 80 44 63 178
Disapprove 24% 17% 26% 31%BE 21% 29%GI 8% 19%G 10% 20% 29%J3 25% 29%0P 26% 20% 14% 27% 29% 29% 23%
OTHER/DON'T KNOW 74 8 11 15 40 40 15 2 10 25 17 14 27 2 31 11 11 5 14 59
7% 8% 6% % 10%D 6% 9% 4% 14%F 10%L 6% 5% 6% 3% 9% 163MN 4% 3% 7% 8%
Mean 2.95 2.73 3.16BE 3.03 2.84 3.13GHI 2.26 2.60 2.72G 2.67 3.123 2.990 3.140p 2.97 2.71 2.68 3.16 3.11 3.12 2.90
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base



Table 9

SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

6. And what about U.S. Senator Dick Durbin? Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Senator Durbin is doing?
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47% 71 246 298 295 489 70* 357 70* 292 150 215 775
NET: Approve 519 46 85 155 233 332 106 22 35 129 155 152 231 35 218 31 128 77 100 414
52% 43% 45% 54% 56%BC 49% 67%FHI 47% 49% 52% 52% 52% 47% 50% 61%MP 44% 44% 51% 47% 53%
Strongly Approve 235 13 32 79 111 162 48 4 15 49 68 75 95 13 108 16 43 34 43 190
24% 12% 17% 27%BC 27%BC 24%H 30%H 9% 21% 20% 23% 25% 19% 19% 30%MN 23% 15% 23%Q 20% 25%
Somewhat Approve 284 33 53 76 122 170 58 18 20 80 87 77 136 22 110 15 85 43 57 224
28% 31% 28% 26% 29% 25% 37%F 38%F 28% 33% 29% 26% 28% 31% 31% 21% 29% 29% 27% 29%
Neither 24 4 5 8 7 15 3 2 2 5 6 6 13 2 5 3 12 2 3 21
2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3%
NET: Disapprove 362 34 75 110 143 274 33 17 23 79 119 110 190 27 118 21 114 58 90 268
36% 32% 40% 38% 34% 405G 21% 363G 32% 32% 40% 37% 39% 39% 33% 30% 39% 39% 425T 35%
Somewhat 128 17 30 38 43 89 17 8 11 33 41 37 69 11 35 10 42 21 33 93
Disapprove 13% 16% 16% 13% 10% 13% 11% 17% 15% 13% 14% 13% 14% 16% 10% 14% 14% 14% 15% 12%
Strongly 234 17 45 72 100 185 16 9 12 46 78 73 121 16 83 11 72 37 57 175
Disapprove 23% 16% 24% 25% 24% 27%G 10% 19% 17% 19% 26%J 25% 25% 23% 23% 16% 25% 25% 27% 23%
OTHER/DON'T KNOW 95 22 24 15 34 56 16 6 11 33 18 27 55 6 16 15 38 13 22 72
10% 21%DE 13%D 5% 8% 8% 10% 13% 15%F 13%K 6% 9% 11%0 9% 4% 21%MNO 13% 9% 10% 9%
Mean 2.83 .90 3.02 2.81 2.74 2.94G 2.26 3.00G 2.75G 2.75 2.91 2.84 2.970 2.92 .63 .73 .06 2.88 3.02 2.77
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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Table 10
7. And what about President of the United States Donald Trump? Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job President Trump is doing?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K S100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
NET: Approve 390 31 81 110 168 317 20 17 20 91 125 109 200 22 135 29 125 51 88 300
39% 29% 43%B 38% 40%B 47%GI 13% 36%G 285%G 37% 42% 37% 41% 31% 38% 41% 43% 34% 41% 39%

Strongly Approve 225 12 36 62 115 187 10 6 11 49 73 62 104 8 94 16 60 24 50 174
23% 11% 19% 22%B 28%BC 28%GHI 6% 13% 15%G 20% 24% 21% 21% 11% 265N 23% 21% 16% 23% 22%

Somewhat Approve 165 19 45 48 53 130 10 11 9 42 52 47 96 14 41 13 65 217 38 126
17% 18% 24%E 17% 13% 19%G 6% 23%G 13% 17% 17% 16% 20%0 20% 11% 19% 22% 18% 18% 16%

Neither 12 1 2 2 7 8 2 0 0 1 5 4 7 1 4 0 3 1 4 8
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0 0 * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 2% 1%

NET: Disapprove 582 74 103 173 232 345 133 30 49 147 166 181 2717 47 212 37 160 98 120 454
58% 70%CE 54% 60% 56% 51% 84%FHI 64% 69%F 60% 56% 61% 57% 67% 59% 53% 55% 65%Q 56% 59%

Somewhat 66 9 14 17 26 40 17 1 5 13 21 23 32 6 23 4 20 11 16 49
Disapprove 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% % 11%F 2% 7% 5% % 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6%
Strongly 516 65 89 156 206 305 116 29 44 134 145 158 245 41 189 33 140 87 104 405
Disapprove 52% 61%CE 47% 54% 49% 45% T3%F 62%F 62%F 54% 49% 54% 50% 59% 53% 47% 48% 58%Q 48% 52%
OTHER/DON'T KNOW 16 0 3 3 10 7 3 0 2 7 2 1 5 0 6 4 4 0 3 13
2% 0 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 3% 3%KL 1% * 1% 0 2% 6%MNO 1% 0 1% 2%

Mean 3.49 3.91CE 3.40 3.55 3.38 3.22 4.41FHI 3.77F 3.90F 3.59 3.38 3.57 3.45 3.83 3.49 3.38 3.40 3.730 3.41 3.51
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base



Table 11

8. As you are probably aware,

SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

vote, 1is there a small chance you might not get the time to vote, or will you probably not vote?

Base

Certain

Small chance

Probably not

Other/Don’t Know

<<Sigma>>

primary elections in Illinois will be held Tuesday, March 17. How likely is it that you will vote in the primary elections? Are you certain to

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47% 71* 246 298 295 489 70% 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
821 74 152 251 344 558 139 39 51 196 248 254 399 61 294 57 233 128 180 634
82% 70% 80%B 87%BC 82%B 82%1 8851 83% 72% 80% 83% 86%J 82% 87% 82% 81% 80% 85% 84% 82%
94 20 18 14 42 61 9 7 10 31 27 20 48 6 30 8 31 13 18 74
9% 19%CDE 10%D 5% 10%D 9% 6% 15%G 14%G 13%L 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 11% 11% % 8% 10%

73 11 17 19 26 48 10 1 10 17 17 20 38 3 25 5 25 8 13 59
7% 10% 9% 7% % 7% 6% 2% 14%FH 7% % 7% % 4% 7% 7% % 5% 6% %

12 1 2 4 5 10 0 0 0 2 6 1 4 0 8 0 3 1 4 8
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 0 0 1% 2% * 1% 0 2% 0 1% 1% 2% 1%
1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means:

* small base

Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E

- F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 12

9. Are you planning to vote in the Republican primary,

the Democratic primary,

SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

or will you probably not vote in the

March primary?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $S50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $S100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 821 74%* 152 251 344 558 139 39%* 51%* 196 248 254 399 61% 294 57%* 233 128 180 634
Vote Democratic 474 50 86 157 181 288 115 28 31 120 137 161 235 31 171 30 128 85 99 371
58% 68%E 57% 63%E 53% 52% 83%F1I T2%F 61% 61% 55% 63% 59% 51% 58% 53% 55% 66%Q 55% 59%

Vote Republican 232 18 39 62 113 201 7 6 10 54 79 61 109 20 87 14 69 31 50 180
28% 24% 26% 25% 33%D 36%GHI 5% 15%G 20%G 28% 32% 24% 27% 33% 30% 25% 30% 24% 28% 28%

Other/Don’t Know 115 6 27 32 50 69 17 5 10 22 32 32 55 10 36 13 36 12 31 83
14% 8% 18% 13% 15% 12% 12% 13% 20% 11% 13% 13% 14% 16% 12% 23%0 15% 9% 17% 13%

<<Sigma>> 821 74 152 251 344 558 139 39 51 196 248 254 399 61 294 57 233 128 180 634
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%
* small base

risk level)

- B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I

- J/K/L

- M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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Table 13
10. If the Democratic primary for president were held today, would you vote for
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 475 50% 86* 157 182 289 115 28%* 31% 120 138 161 236 31% 171 30%* 129 85%* 100 371
Joe Biden 66 3 6 26 31 30 31 1 3 17 18 24 29 2 29 4 9 13 14 52
14% 6% 7% 17s%C 17s%C 10% 27%FHI 4% 10% 14% 13% 15% 12% 6% 17% 13% 7% 15% 14% 14%
Bernie Sanders 103 27 27 27 22 49 29 13 8 28 42 29 70 11 16 5 45 24 27 76
22% 54%CDE 31%DE 17% 12% 17% 25% 46%FG 26% 23% 30%L 18% 30%0 35%0 9% 17% 35% 28% 27% 20%
Elizabeth Warren 30 7 8 7 8 18 4 4 2 8 9 8 14 5 7 4 10 5 4 26
6% 14%DE 9% 4% 4% 6% 3% 14%G 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 16%MO 4% 13%0 8% 6% 4% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 62 3 19 22 18 52 3 0 6 9 20 22 37 3 17 5 17 19 14 47
13% 6% 22%BE 14% 10% 18%GH 3% 0 19%GH 8% 14% 14% 16% 10% 10% 17% 13% 22% 14% 13%
Amy Klobuchar 36 1 5 14 16 30 3 2 1 3 7 22 16 1 18 1 5 5 9 27
% 2% 6% % % 10%G 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 14%JK 7% 3% 11% 3% 4% 6% 9% 7%
Andrew Yang 7 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 0 2 3 2 5 0 0 1 2 3 2 5
1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% T%F 0 2% 2% 1% 2% 0 0 3%0 2% 4% 2% 1%
Tom Steyer 6 0 0 1 5 2 3 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 5
1% 0 0 1% 3% 1% 3% 0 0 2% 2% 1% 0 0 3%M 3%M 0 0 1% 1%
Michael Bloomberg 81 1 7 31 42 52 18 3 6 28 16 28 38 1 37 4 24 5 14 67
17% 2% 8% 20%BC 23%BC 18% 16% 11% 19% 23%K 12% 17% 16% 3% 22%N 13% 19%R 6% 14% 18%
Someone else 4 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 3 1
1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 0 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0 2% 0 3% *
Other/ Don’t know 80 6 11 25 38 50 22 3 4 22 19 24 25 8 40 5 15 11 12 65
17% 12% 13% 16% 21% 17% 19% 11% 13% 18% 14% 15% 11% 26%M 23%M 17% 12% 13% 12% 18%
<<Sigma>> 475 50 86 157 182 289 115 28 31 120 138 161 236 31 171 30 129 85 100 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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Table 14
11. If the Republican primary for president were held today, would you vote for President Donald Trump or one of his Republican opponents

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 232 18* 39% 62% 113 201 THx 6** 10% 54% 79%* 61% 109 20%* 87* 14% 69% 31% 50% 180
Donald Trump 206 16 36 55 99 180 5 4 10 49 71 52 96 15 81 12 59 26 46 159
89% 89% 92% 89% 88% 90% 71% 67% 100% 91% 90% 85% 88% 75% 93%N 86% 86% 84% 92% 88%

Bill Weld 10 1 2 3 4 8 1 1 0 1 3 5 5 1 3 1 1 2 2 8
4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 14% 17% 0 2% 4% 8% 5% 5% 3% 7% 1% 6% 4% 4%

Someone else 5 1 0 3 1 4 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 4 0 0 3 2 0 5
2% 6% 0 5% 1% 2% 14% 0 0 2% 4% 0 1% 20%MO 0 0 4% 6% 0 3%

Other/Don’t know 11 0 1 1 9 9 0 1 0 3 2 4 7 0 3 1 6 1 2 8
5% 0 3% 2% 8% 4% 0 17% 0 6% 3% 7% 6% 0 3% 7% 9% 3% 4% 4%

<<Sigma>> 232 18 39 62 113 201 7 6 10 54 79 61 109 20 87 14 69 31 50 180

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base; ** very small base (under 10) ineligible for sig testing



Table 15
12.

Base

NET: Favor

Strongly favor

Somewhat favor

NET: Oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW)

<<Sigma>>

Do you favor or oppose incremental increases in the state’s minimum wage,

which

is currently $9.25 an hour,

SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

up to $15 per hour by January 1,

202572

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested

* small base

(5% risk level)

- B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K S100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
683 67 132 196 288 432 135 34 54 181 192 197 323 49 250 52 190 103 151 525
68% 63% 70% 68% 69% 64% 85%FH 72% T6%F T4%K 64% 67% 66% 70% 70% 74% 65% 69% 70% 68%
500 51 98 156 195 296 111 28 44 137 148 134 236 36 178 43 146 68 111 383
50% 48% 52% 54% 47% 44% T0%F 60%F 625%F 56%L 50% 45% 48% 51% 50% 61% 50% 45% 52% 49%
183 16 34 40 93 136 24 6 10 44 44 63 87 13 72 9 44 35 40 142
18% 15% 18% 14% 22%D 20% 15% 13% 14% 18% 15% 21%K 18% 19% 20% 13% 15% 23%Q 19% 18%
286 37 55 86 108 221 21 13 17 56 101 92 155 20 91 16 97 44 59 224
29% 35% 29% 30% 26% 33%G 13% 28%G 245G 23% 34%3 31%J0 32% 29% 25% 23% 33% 29% 27% 29%
115 17 19 38 41 93 8 6 7 23 39 40 65 6 39 5 39 20 22 92
12% 16% 10% 13% 10% 14%G 5% 13% 10% % 13% 14% 13% 9% 11% 7% 13% 13% 10% 12%
171 20 36 48 67 128 13 7 10 33 62 52 90 14 52 11 58 24 37 132
17% 19% 19% 17% 16% 19%G % 15% 14% 13% 21%J 18% 18% 20% 15% 16% 20% 16% 17% 17%
31 2 2 6 21 24 2 0 0 9 5 6 11 1 16 2 5 3 5 26
3% 2% 1% 2% 5%CD 4% 1% 0 0 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Table 16

13. A proposal to limiting the number of years state legislators can serve in the House of Representatives,
Would you favor or oppose this proposal?

SIMON
SPRIN

POLL
G 2020

the State Senate,

or a combination of the two.

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* T1* 246 298 295 489 70* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775

NET: Favor 766 84 154 233 295 522 116 42 52 181 241 234 396 59 256 45 239 119 165 595
T7% 79% 81%E 81%E T71% T7% 73% 89%GI 73% 74% 81%J 79% 81%0P 84%0P 72% 64% 82% 79% TT7% 77%

Strongly favor 595 58 113 195 229 416 88 217 38 134 207 181 313 41 201 32 188 89 132 460
60% 55% 60% 68%BE 55% 61% 56% 57% 54% 54% 69%JL 61% 64%0P 59% 56% 46% 64% 59% 61% 59%

Somewhat favor 171 26 41 38 66 106 28 15 14 47 34 53 83 18 55 13 51 30 33 135
17% 25%DE 22%D 13% 16% 16% 18% 32%FG 20% 19%K 11% 18%K 17% 26%0 15% 19% 17 20% 15% 17%

NET: Oppose 176 15 28 44 89 119 31 4 15 46 43 52 72 8 76 18 39 26 33 139
18% 14% 15% 15% 21%D 18% 20% 9% 21% 19% 14% 18% 15% 11% 21%M 263MN 13% 17% 15% 18%

Somewhat oppose 84 11 13 22 38 57 15 3 7 24 19 29 39 5 29 10 21 16 15 67
8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 10% 6% 10% 8% 7% 8% 14% 7% 11% 7% 9%

Strongly oppose 92 4 15 22 51 62 16 1 8 22 24 23 33 3 47 8 18 10 18 72
9% 4% 8% 8% 12%BD 9% 10% 2% 11% 9% 8% 8% 7% 4% 13%MN 11% 6 7% 8% 9%

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 58 7 7 11 33 36 11 1 4 19 14 9 21 3 25 7 14 5 17 41
% 7% 4% 4% 83D % 7% 2% 6% 8%L 5% 3% 4% 4% 7% 10%M 5% 3% 8% 5%

<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

* small base

- B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 17

14. A proposal to limit how long legislators could serve in leadership positions - such as
stepped down to let other legislators lead. Would you favor or oppose this proposal?

SIMON
SPRING

POLL
2020

Speaker of the House or President

of the Senate - before they

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* T1* 246 298 295 489 70* 357 70* 292 150 215 775
NET: Favor 774 79 155 232 308 538 111 38 50 176 245 236 398 53 265 48 235 117 166 603
T7% 75% 82%E 81%E 74% 79%G 70% 81% 70% 72% 82%J 80%J 81%0P 76% 74% 69% 80% 78% T7% 78%

Strongly favor 610 56 128 191 235 425 86 28 40 127 204 189 323 40 206 33 194 95 131 476
61% 53% 68%BE 66%BE 56% 63% 54% 60% 56% 52% 68%J 64%J 66%0P 57% 58% 47% 66% 63% 61% 61%
Somewhat favor 164 23 27 41 73 113 25 10 10 49 41 47 75 13 59 15 41 22 35 127
16% 22% 14% 14% 18% 17% 16% 21% 14% 20% 14% 16% 15% 19% 17% 21% 14% 15% 16% 16%
NET: Oppose 161 20 26 37 78 103 34 6 11 40 36 56 69 12 66 13 41 27 38 120
16% 19% 14% 13% 19%D 15% 22% 13% 15% 16% 12% 19%K 14% 17% 18% 19% 14% 18% 18% 15%
Somewhat oppose 80 14 13 17 36 55 13 3 7 18 18 31 41 7 25 6 21 19 16 62
8% 13%D 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 11%K 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 13% 7% 8%
Strongly oppose 81 6 13 20 42 48 21 3 4 22 18 25 28 5 41 7 20 8 22 58
8% 6% 7% 7% 10% 7% 13%F 6% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7% 11%M 10% 7% 5% 10% 7%
(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 65 7 8 19 31 36 13 3 10 30 17 3 22 5 26 9 16 6 11 52
7% 7% 4% 7% 7% % 8% 6% 14%F 12%KL 65L 1% 4% 7% 7% 13%M 5% 4% 5% 7%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E ¥/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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Table 18
15. Some people have proposed an amendment to the Illinois Constitution that would have legislative district maps created and recommended by a commission
that is independent of the elected representatives. Would you favor or oppose this proposal?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* T1* 246 298 295 489 70* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
NET: Favor 637 70 124 194 249 450 94 28 44 147 192 211 328 55 208 38 196 103 126 507
64% 66% 66% 67%E 60% 66% 59% 60% 62% 60% 64% 72%J 67%0P 79%0P 58% 54% 67% 69% 59% 65%

Strongly favor 400 36 79 124 161l 302 46 13 26 88 113 139 207 29 145 17 128 64 73 325

40% 34% 42% 43% 39% 45%GH 29% 28% 37% 36% 38% 47%JK 42%P 41%P 41%P 24% 44% 43% 34% 42%S

Somewhat favor 237 34 45 70 88 148 48 15 18 59 79 72 121 26 63 21 68 39 53 182
24% 32%E 24% 24% 21% 22% 30%F 32% 25% 24% 27% 24% 25%0 37%MO 18% 30%0 23% 26% 25% 23%

NET: Oppose 223 29 40 51 103 135 41 15 17 58 74 49 100 11 92 17 63 31 60 160
22% 27%D 21% 18% 25%D 20% 26% 32% 24% 24%L 25%L 17% 20% 16% 26% 24% 22% 21% 28%T 21%

Somewhat oppose 105 20 17 23 45 57 19 8 13 32 26 27 50 6 42 7 35 13 27 76
11% 19%CDE 9% 8% 11% 8% 12% 17%F 18%F 13% 9% 9% 10% 9% 12% 10% 12% 9% 13% 10%

Strongly oppose 118 9 23 28 58 78 22 7 4 26 48 22 50 5 50 10 28 18 33 84
12% 8% 12% 10% 14% 12% 14% 15% 6% 11% 16%L 7% 10% 7% 14% 14% 10% 12% 15% 11%

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 140 7 25 43 65 92 23 4 10 41 32 35 61 4 57 15 33 16 29 108
14% 7% 13% 15%B 16%B 14% 15% 9% 14% 17%K 11% 12% 12% 6% 16%N 21%MN 11% 11% 13% 14%

<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base



Table 19
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16. Some people have proposed an amendment to the Illinois Constitution that would preserve state retirement benefits already earned by public employees,
but would also allow a reduction in the benefits earned in the future, whether by current or future employees?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47% 71 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70* 292 150 215 775

NET: Favor 510 56 83 147 224 366 61 26 36 114 149 168 266 42 171 27 169 73 100 406
51% 53% 44% 51% 54%C 545G 39% 55%G 51% 46% 50% 57%J 54%p 60%P 48% 39% 58% 49% 47% 52%

Strongly favor 237 17 39 67 114 181 27 7 17 40 75 82 133 16 77 10 86 33 39 197
24% 16% 21% 23% 27%B 27%G 17% 15% 24% 16% 25%J 28%J 27%P 23% 22% 14% 29% 22% 18% 25%8

Somewhat favor 273 39 44 80 110 185 34 19 19 74 74 86 133 26 94 17 83 40 61 209
27% 37%CE 23% 28% 26% 27% 22% 40%G 27% 30% 25% 29% 27% 37% 26% 24% 28% 27% 28% 27%

NET: Oppose 373 44 83 114 132 229 87 20 19 95 121 104 179 23 135 30 98 68 93 277
37% 42% 44%E 40%E 32% 34% 55%F1I 43% 27% 39% 41% 35% 37% 33% 38% 43% 34% 45%Q 43%T 36%

Somewhat oppose 174 24 43 50 57 119 34 7 8 51 62 45 91 12 51 16 52 30 36 138
17% 23%E 23%E 17% 14% 18% 22% 15% 11% 21% 21% 15% 19% 17% 14% 23% 18% 20% 17% 18%

Strongly oppose 199 20 40 64 75 110 53 13 11 44 59 59 88 11 84 14 46 38 57 139
20% 19% 21% 22% 18% 16% 34%F1 28%F 15% 18% 20% 20% 18% 16% 245M 20% 16% 25%Q 27%T 18%

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 117 6 23 27 61 82 10 1 16 37 28 23 44 5 51 13 25 9 22 92
12% 6% 12% 9% 15%BD 12%GH 6% 2% 23%FGH 15%KL % % 9% 7% 14%M 19%MN 9% 6% 10% 12%

<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I

* small base

- J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 20
17.

Base

NET: Favor

Strongly favor

Somewhat favor

NET: Oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW)

<<Sigma>>

1000

611
61%

457
46%

154
15%

330
33%

113
11%

217
22%

59
6%

1000

SIMON POLL
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It has been proposed that Illinois ban state legislators from lobbying for local governments if they get

paid for the lobbying. Would you favor

or oppose this proposal?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

<35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K S100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
73 137 175 226 437 80 26 44 127 179 215 323 53 192 38 189 105 128 480
69%E 72%DE 61% 54% 65%G 51% 55% 62% 52% 60%J 73%JK 66%0 76%0P 54% 54% 65% 70% 60% 62%
38 106 134 179 346 51 15 28 83 138 160 243 34 151 26 143 78 93 361
36% 56%BDE  47% 43% 51%GH 32% 32% 39% 34% 46%J 54%J 50%0 49% 42% 37% 49% 52% 43% 47%
35 31 41 47 91 29 11 16 44 41 55 80 19 41 12 46 217 35 119
33%CDE  16% 14% 11% 13% 18% 23% 23%F 18% 14% 19% 16%0 277%MO 11% 17% 16% 18% 16% 15%
30 43 100 157 199 68 20 22 98 103 70 144 13 139 217 87 39 75 249
28% 23% 35%C 38%C 29% 43%F 43% 31% 40%L 35%L 24% 29% 19% 39%MN 39%N 30% 26% 35% 32%
17 9 38 49 73 18 9 7 34 38 22 55 3 46 7 25 22 17 95
16%C 5% 13%C 12%C 11% 11% 19% 10% 145L 13%L 7% 11% 4% 13%N 10% % 15%Q % 12%
13 34 62 108 126 50 11 15 64 65 48 89 10 93 20 62 17 58 154
12% 18% 22%B 26%BC 19% 32%F 23% 21% 26%L 22% 16% 18% 14% 26%MN 29%MN 21%R 11% 27%T 20%
3 9 13 34 41 10 1 5 21 16 10 22 4 26 5 16 6 12 46
3% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 2% 7% 9%L 5% 3% 4% 6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6%
106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested

* small base

(5% risk level)

- B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L

- M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 21
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18. Most states surrounding Illinois require lawmakers to wait at least one year after leaving office before accepting jobs with firms that lobby their state

legislatures after leaving office.

Illinois does not.

Should Illinois require lawmakers to wait at least a year before registering as a lobbyist?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* T1* 246 298 295 489 70* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
Yes 848 87 158 252 351 598 119 38 53 190 266 255 429 60 300 47 251 136 186 653
85% 82% 84% 88% 84% 88%GI 75% 81% 75% T7% 89%J 86%J 88%P 86%P 84%P 67% 86% 91% 87% 84%

No 105 15 24 25 41 53 30 8 11 41 19 34 45 8 37 15 30 13 23 82
11% 14% 13% 9% 10% 8% 19%F 17% 15%F 17%K 6% 12%K 9% 11% 10% 21%MO 10% % 11% 11%

Other/Don’t know 47 4 7 11 25 26 9 1 7 15 13 6 15 2 20 8 11 1 6 40
% 4% 4% 4% % 4% 6% 2% 10%F 6%L 4% 2% 3% 3% % 11%M 4% 1% 3% %

<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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Table 22
19. A group of legislators from Central Illinois has introduced a bill which would separate Illinois into two different states, one composed of Chicago and
the rest composed of downstate. Would you favor or oppose this proposal?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47* T1* 246 298 295 489 70* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
NET: Favor 281 30 64 80 107 213 23 13 21 70 95 80 147 15 99 16 85 48 61 216
28% 28% 34%E 28% 26% 31%G 15% 28%G 30%G 28% 32% 27% 30% 21% 28% 23% 29% 32% 28% 28%

Strongly favor 188 20 41 53 74 148 13 7 14 39 74 50 99 8 68 10 55 28 43 143
19% 19% 22% 18% 18% 22%G 8% 15% 20%G 16% 25%JL 17% 20% 11% 19% 14% 19% 19% 20% 18%

Somewhat favor 93 10 23 27 33 65 10 6 7 31 21 30 48 7 31 6 30 20 18 73
% % 12% % % 10% % 13% 10% 13%K 7% 10% 10% 10% % 9% 10% 13% % %

NET: Oppose 657 70 118 190 279 431 120 31 44 160 186 199 315 49 239 47 188 97 139 512
66% 66% 62% 66% 67% 64% T6SFI 66% 62% 65% 62% 67% 64% 70% 67% 67% 64% 65% 65% 66%

Somewhat oppose 121 16 20 32 53 83 15 8 8 33 31 40 61 11 41 7 38 20 23 97
12% 15% 11% 11% 13% 12% 9% 17% 11% 13% 10% 14% 12% 16% 11% 10% 13% 13% 11% 13%

Strongly oppose 536 54 98 158 226 348 105 23 36 127 155 159 254 38 198 40 150 77 116 415
54% 51% 52% 55% 54% 51% 66%FHI  49% 51% 52% 52% 54% 52% 54% 55% 57% 51% 51% 54% 54%

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 62 6 7 18 31 33 15 3 6 16 17 16 27 6 19 7 19 5 15 47
% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 9%F 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 10% 7% 3% 7% 6%

<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base



Table 23

20. In July 2019 the U. S.

The death penalty has also been banned in Illinois during all of this period.

SIMON
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Department of Justice announced that the government would resume capital punishment at the federal level for the first time since 2003.
Some have proposed that the death penalty be reinstated in Illinois. Do you

strongly favor, favor, oppose, or strongly oppose reintroducing capital punishment at the state level in Illinois?
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
NET: Favor 446 37 82 141 186 328 40 21 34 115 141 125 225 32 155 26 144 57 103 339
45% 35% 43% 49%B 45% 485%G 25% 45%G 48%G 47% 47% 42% 46% 46% 43% 37% 49%R 38% 48% 44%

Strongly favor 265 18 49 75 123 196 25 10 20 75 92 62 123 22 104 12 75 34 64 199
27% 17% 26% 26% 29%B 29%G 16% 21% 28%G 30%L 31%L 21% 25% 31% 29%P 17% 26% 23% 30% 26%
Somewhat favor 181 19 33 66 63 132 15 11 14 40 49 63 102 10 51 14 69 23 39 140
18% 18% 17% 23%E 15% 19%G 9% 23%G 20%G 16% 16% 21% 21%0 14% 14% 20% 24%R 15% 18% 18%
NET: Oppose 516 67 103 134 212 323 112 26 37 126 145 162 247 36 189 38 136 88 102 408
52% 63%DE 54% 47% 51% 48% 71%FHI 55% 52% 51% 49% 55% 51% 51% 53% 54% 47% 59%Q 47% 53%
Somewhat oppose 132 23 19 36 54 85 20 12 9 34 33 39 66 9 43 13 35 26 22 108
13% 22%CDE 10% 13% 13% 13% 13% 26%FG 13% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 12% 19% 12% 17% 10% 14%
Strongly oppose 384 44 84 98 158 238 92 14 28 92 112 123 181 217 146 25 101 62 80 300
38% 42% 44%D 34% 38% 35% 58%FHI 30% 39% 37% 38% 42% 37% 39% 41% 36% 35% 41% 37% 39%
(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 38 2 4 13 19 26 6 0 0 5 12 8 17 2 13 6 12 5 10 28
4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 0 0 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 9%M 4% 3% 5% 4%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base



SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

Table 24
21. If you live in a house, does it flood? By 'house,' I mean a detached single-family home, not including apartments or high-rises.
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
Always 51 5 8 18 20 35 6 2 7 14 20 14 24 3 21 3 14 6 14 36
5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 10% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% % 5%
Sometimes 100 25 23 23 29 51 24 12 8 29 29 28 51 10 28 8 38 13 18 81
10% 24%CDE 12%E 8% 7% 8% 15%F 26%F1I 11% 12% 10% 9% 10% 14% 8% 11% 13% 9% 8% 10%
Rarely 111 10 22 42 37 74 20 3 11 23 28 42 65 9 29 8 41 18 29 81
11% 9% 12% 15%E 9% 11% 13% 6% 15% 9% 9% 14% 13%0 13% 8% 11% 14% 12% 13% 10%
Never 590 43 108 180 259 423 78 24 35 137 181 177 289 32 223 38 164 94 129 455
59% 41% 57%B 63%B 62%B 62%GI 49% 51% 49% 56% 61% 60% 593N 46% 62%N 54% 56% 63% 60% 59%
(DON’T LIVE IN A 148 23 28 25 72 94 30 6 10 43 40 34 60 16 56 13 35 19 25 122
HOUSE) 15% 22%D 15%D % 17%D 14% 19% 13% 14% 17%L 13% 12% 12% 23%M 16% 19% 12% 13% 12% 16%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base



Table 25

22. Do you drink your straight from

SIMON
SPRING

the tap or faucet, do you drink filtered water from the tap, or d

POLL
2020

o you not drink water from your tap?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
Straight from the 471 40 81 130 220 360 55 9 24 108 132 145 209 32 191 34 124 75 96 371
tap 47% 38% 43% 45% 53%BCD 53%GHI 35%H 19% 34% 44% 44% 49% 43% 46% 543M 49% 42% 50% 45% 48%
Filtered from the 294 43 62 80 109 199 33 25 27 57 101 98 172 23 81 13 101 45 69 222
tap 29% 41%DE 33% 28% 26% 29%G 21% 53%FG 383G 23% 34%3 33%J 35%0P 33% 23% 19% 35% 30% 32% 29%
Don’t drink water 235 23 46 78 88 118 70 13 20 81 65 52 108 15 85 23 67 30 50 182
from the tap 24% 22% 24% 27% 21% 17% 44%FHI  28% 28%F 33%KL 22% 18% 22% 21% 24% 33%M 23% 20% 23% 23%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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Table 26
24. Would you favor or oppose a proposal to change the Illinois Constitution to allow a graduated income tax - that is, tax rates would be lower for lower-income
taxpayers and higher for upper-income taxpayers?
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* T1* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 T70%* 292 150 215 775
NET: Favor 650 76 117 193 264 413 129 33 50 181 197 186 316 52 231 44 180 110 140 502
65% 72% 62% 67% 63% 61% 82%F 70% 70% 74%L 66% 63% 65% T4% 65% 63% 62% 73%Q 65% 65%
Strongly favor 438 42 82 123 191 269 97 24 32 128 131 119 201 33 168 30 124 59 83 348
44% 40% 43% 43% 46% 40% 61%FI 51% 45% 52%L 44% 40% 41% 47% 47% 43% 42% 39% 39% 45%
Somewhat favor 212 34 35 70 73 144 32 9 18 53 66 67 115 19 63 14 56 51 57 154
21% 32%CE 19% 24%E 18% 21% 20% 19% 25% 22% 22% 23% 24%0 27% 18% 20% 19% 34%Q 27%T 20%
NET: Oppose 319 29 69 89 132 242 27 14 18 57 96 103 165 17 108 23 106 38 68 249
32% 27% 37% 31% 32% 36%G 17% 30% 25% 23% 32%J 35%J 34% 24% 30% 33% 36%R 25% 32% 32%
Somewhat oppose 78 7 16 25 30 58 9 5 3 23 25 19 40 4 26 6 25 11 17 61
8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 11% 4% 9% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 241 22 53 64 102 184 18 9 15 34 71 84 125 13 82 17 81 27 51 188
24% 21% 28% 22% 24% 27%G 11% 19% 21% 14% 24%J 28%J 26% 19% 23% 24% 28%R 18% 24% 24%
(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 31 1 3 6 21 22 2 0 3 8 5 6 8 1 18 3 6 2 7 24
% 1% 2% 2% 5%CD 3% 1% 0 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5%M 4% 2% 1% 3% 3%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

* small base

- B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T



Table 27

25. Do you favor or oppose expanding the sales tax to cover the same services as Wisconsin

internet services,

Base

NET: Favor

Strongly favor

Somewhat favor

NET: Oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW)

<<Sigma>>

SIMON POLL
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currently taxes

such as a sales tax on entertainment tickets,

cable and

landscaping, and parking, which are not currently taxed?
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* T1* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
199 21 36 47 95 137 28 11 12 41 63 60 94 15 70 17 53 31 36 160
20% 20% 19% 16% 23%D 20% 18% 23% 17% 17% 21% 20% 19% 21% 20% 24% 18% 21% 17% 21%
66 6 9 18 33 42 8 4 6 18 14 21 28 5 26 7 22 4 8 57
7% 6% 5% 6% % 6% 5% 9% 8% 7% % % 6% 7% 7% 10% 8%R 3% 4% 7%
133 15 217 29 62 95 20 7 6 23 49 39 66 10 44 10 31 27 28 103
13% 14% 14% 10% 15% 14% 13% 15% 8% 9% 16%J 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 18%Q 13% 13%
766 85 151 233 297 516 125 36 55 197 228 227 387 53 266 49 233 117 173 586
77% 80% 80%E 81%E 71% 76% 79% 77% 77% 80% 7% 7% 79% 76% 75% 70% 80% 78% 80% 76%
192 35 39 55 63 135 26 14 11 50 54 64 102 19 57 14 60 35 39 152
19% 33%CDE  21% 19% 15% 20% 16% 30%G 15% 20% 18% 22% 21% 27%0 16% 20% 21% 23% 18% 20%
574 50 112 178 234 381 99 22 44 147 174 163 285 34 209 35 173 82 134 434
57% 47% 59%B 62%B 56% 56% 63% 47% 62% 60% 58% 55% 58% 49% 59% 50% 59% 55% 62% 56%
35 0 2 8 25 24 5 0 4 8 7 8 8 2 21 4 6 2 6 29
4% 0 1% 3% 6%$BCD 4% 3% 0 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 63M 6% 2% 1% 3% 4%
1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

* small base

- B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
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26. Do you favor or oppose a proposal to impose an extra 3 percent state tax on all income above $1 million a year?
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
NET: Favor 678 74 121 209 274 445 123 30 50 172 213 192 326 51 242 49 195 108 160 511
68% 70% 64% 73%C 66% 66% 78%F 64% 70% 70% 71% 65% 67% 73% 68% 70% 67% 72% 745T 66%
Strongly favor 510 52 91 165 202 324 105 23 38 135 169 140 241 38 183 40 149 75 127 377
51% 49% 48% 57%E 48% 48% 66%FH 49% 54% 55% 57%L 47% 49% 54% 51% 57% 51% 50% 59%T 49%
Somewhat favor 168 22 30 44 72 121 18 7 12 37 44 52 85 13 59 9 46 33 33 134
17% 21% 16% 15% 17% 18%G 11% 15% 17% 15% 15% 18% 17% 19% 17% 13% 16% 22% 15% 17%
NET: Oppose 298 28 66 74 130 219 32 16 16 65 77 100 154 18 102 20 91 39 52 243
30% 26% 35%D 26% 31% 32%G 20% 34% 23% 26% 26% 34%K 31% 26% 29% 29% 31% 26% 24% 31%S
Somewhat oppose 82 9 10 24 39 62 11 4 2 21 20 23 32 6 35 8 17 10 10 71
% 8% % % % % 7% 9% 3% % 7% % 7% 9% 10% 11% % 7% % 9%S
Strongly oppose 216 19 56 50 91 157 21 12 14 44 57 77 122 12 67 12 74 29 42 172
22% 18% 30%BDE 17% 22% 23%G 13% 265%G 20% 18% 19% 26%JK 25%0 17% 19% 17% 25% 19% 20% 22%
(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 24 4 2 5 13 13 3 1 5 9 8 3 9 1 13 1 6 3 3 21
2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% e 45L 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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Table 29
27. Do you favor or oppose the recent increase to the state’s gasoline tax to fund improvements to Illinois highways, roads, and bridges?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $S100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
NET: Favor 412 44 68 114 186 297 56 17 25 95 106 142 180 28 166 30 98 60 71 335
41% 42% 36% 40% 45%C 44% 35% 36% 35% 39% 36% 48%JK 37% 40% 46%M 43% 34% 40% 33% 43%S
Strongly favor 206 15 27 55 109 148 30 6 12 47 53 68 76 14 97 16 44 25 32 171
21% 14% 14% 19% 26%BCD 22% 19% 13% 17% 19% 18% 23% 16% 20% 27%M 23% 15% 17% 15% 22%S
Somewhat favor 206 29 41 59 77 149 26 11 13 48 53 74 104 14 69 14 54 35 39 164
21% 27%E 22% 20% 18% 22% 16% 23% 18% 20% 18% 25%K 21% 20% 19% 20% 18% 23% 18% 21%
NET: Oppose 567 59 119 172 217 369 98 28 44 144 187 152 306 40 180 36 192 88 142 421
57% 56% 63%E 60%E 52% 55% 62% 60% 62% 59% 63%L 52% 63%0 57% 50% 51% 66% 59% 665T 54%
Somewhat oppose 146 19 29 42 56 96 21 10 14 32 41 53 78 16 38 12 51 26 34 112
15% 18% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 21% 20% 13% 14% 18% 16%0 23%0 11% 17% 17% 17% 16% 14%
Strongly oppose 421 40 90 130 161 273 77 18 30 112 146 99 228 24 142 24 141 62 108 309
42% 38% 48%E 45% 39% 40% 49% 38% 42% 46%L 49%L 34% 47%0 34% 40% 34% 48% 41% 50%T 40%
(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 21 3 2 2 14 11 4 2 2 7 5 1 3 2 11 4 2 2 2 19
2% 3% 1% 1% 3%D 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%L 2% * 1% 3% 3%M 6%M 1% 1% 1% 2%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base



Table 30

28. In 2015, the State of Illinois had an estimated 33,000 tons of grocery and retail plastic bags in landfills across the state.
some cities have passed a checkout plastic bag tax of 7 to 10 cents per bag.
altogether. Which would you support at retail establishments in Illinois:

of plastic in landfills,
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charging a small fee for plastic bags,

or nei

ther?

In order to address the amount
Other jurisdictions are considering banning such bags
banning them altogether,

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $S100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47% 71 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70* 292 150 215 775
Small fee. 236 34 46 75 81 175 26 15 12 49 67 90 124 23 66 20 79 38 46 188
24% 32%E 24% 26%E 19% 26%G 16% 325%G 17% 20% 22% 31%JK 25%0 33%0 18% 29% 27% 25% 21% 24%

Ban plastic bags 450 47 86 129 188 305 74 20 34 105 154 123 218 32 171 24 130 74 105 341
45% 44% 46% 45% 45% 45% 47% 43% 48% 43% 52%JL 42% 45% 46% 48%P 34% 45% 49% 49% 44%

Neither tax nor ban 294 24 54 80 136 188 55 10 21 85 72 79 142 15 112 22 80 38 62 229
29% 23% 29% 28% 33%B 28% 35% 21% 30% 35%K 24% 27% 29% 21% 31% 31% 27% 25% 29% 30%

Other/DK 20 1 3 4 12 9 3 2 4 7 5 3 5 0 8 4 3 0 2 17
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6%F 3% 2% 1% 1% 0 2% 63MN 1% 0 1% 2%

<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

* small base

- B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R

- s/T
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29. Specifically, the proposed Checkout Bag Tax Act imposes a tax of 7 cents on each checkout bag used by a customer at a retail establishment in Illinois. Would you
strongly favor, favor, oppose, or strongly oppose such a plastic bag tax being imposed by the state?
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* T1* 246 298 295 489 T70%* 357 70* 292 150 215 775
NET: Favor 400 60 82 124 134 299 38 23 28 74 115 153 221 38 112 24 132 72 86 310
40% 57%CDE 43%E 43%E 32% 445G 24% 49%G 39%G 30% 39%J 52%JK 45%0 54%0P 31% 34% 45% 48% 40% 40%

Strongly favor 223 35 46 75 67 171 18 13 15 38 65 95 124 22 58 14 65 47 49 173
22% 33%E 24%E 26%E 16% 25%G 11% 28%G 21% 15% 22% 32%JK 25%0 31%0 16% 20% 22% 31%Q 23% 22%

Somewhat favor 177 25 36 49 67 128 20 10 13 36 50 58 97 16 54 10 67 25 37 137
18% 24% 19% 17% 16% 19% 13% 21% 18% 15% 17% 20% 20% 23% 15% 14% 23% 17% 17% 18%

NET: Oppose 579 46 106 161 266 367 116 23 40 166 180 139 265 31 234 41 156 78 127 446
58% 43% 56%B 56%B 64%BD 54% 73%FHI  49% 56% 67%L 60%L 47% 54% 44% 66%MN 59% 53% 52% 59% 58%

Somewhat oppose 166 20 25 53 68 115 22 4 16 46 54 38 76 10 63 17 45 22 33 131
17% 19% 13% 18% 16% 17% 14% 9% 23% 19% 18% 13% 16% 14% 18% 24% 15% 15% 15% 17%

Strongly oppose 413 26 81 108 198 252 94 19 24 120 126 101 189 21 171 24 111 56 94 315
41% 25% 43%B 38%B 47%BD 37% 59%FHI 40% 34% 49%L 42%L 34% 39% 30% 48%MNP  34% 38% 37% 44% 41%

(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 21 0 1 3 17 11 4 1 3 6 3 3 3 1 11 5 4 0 2 19
2% 0 1% 1% 4%BCD 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%M 7%M 1% 0 1% 2%

<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base



Table 32
30.

In order to address the high motherhood mortality rate,

The United States has the highest motherhood mortality rate among high-income countries.

SIMON POLL
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the state of Illinois should:

I'm going to read three statements about reproductive health in the U.S.

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47% 71* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
Allocate more 525 66 102 154 203 346 92 26 37 127 158 173 260 39 179 40 162 74 102 418
resources to 53% 62%E 54% 53% 49% 51% 58% 55% 52% 52% 53% 59% 53% 56% 50% 57% 55% 49% 47% 54%
maternal care,
including the use of
midwives
Allocate more 123 12 19 41 51 82 20 5 11 31 37 34 54 10 48 8 28 26 34 87
resources to 12% 11% 10% 14% 12% 12% 13% 11% 15% 13% 12% 12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 10% 17%Q 16% 11%
maternal care, but
should not use
midwives
I do not believe 184 11 34 55 84 130 25 7 12 51 50 50 91 10 73 10 50 29 50 132
that any additional 18% 10% 18% 19%B 20%B 19% 16% 15% 17% 21% 17% 17% 19% 14% 20% 14% 17% 19% 23%T 17%
provisions should be
used to address the
motherhood mortality
rate, including the
use of midwives
Other/DK 168 17 34 38 79 119 21 9 11 37 53 38 84 11 57 12 52 21 29 138
17% 16% 18% 13% 19%D 18% 13% 19% 15% 15% 18% 13% 17% 16% 16% 17% 18% 14% 13% 18%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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Table 33
31. Generally Speaking, do you favor or oppose the midwifery-led model of care? (Read again if necessary - a healthcare model in which midwives, rather than
physicians, perform routine maternal care activities)

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47% T1* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70* 292 150 215 775
NET: Favor 551 74 109 158 210 367 86 31 45 131 176 173 281 38 182 43 173 81 106 440
55% 70%CDE 58% 55% 50% 54% 54% 66% 63% 53% 59% 59% 57% 54% 51% 61% 59% 54% 49% 57%
Strongly favor 215 23 46 60 86 136 39 15 16 63 66 56 98 14 79 20 64 28 49 162
22% 22% 245 21% 21% 20% 25% 32% 23% 26% 22% 19% 20% 20% 22% 29% 22% 19% 23% 21%
Somewhat favor 336 51 63 98 124 231 47 16 29 68 110 117 183 24 103 23 109 53 57 278
34% 48%CDE  33% 34% 30% 34% 30% 34% 41% 28% 37%3 40%J 37%0 34% 29% 33% 37% 35% 27% 36%S
NET: Oppose 249 16 39 70 124 168 45 9 14 75 68 57 97 22 113 13 57 40 63 182
25% 15% 21% 24% 30%BC 25% 28% 19% 20% 30%KL 23% 19% 20% 31%M 32%MP 19% 20% 27% 29% 23%
Somewhat oppose 160 12 24 46 78 110 27 7 8 49 43 43 67 19 66 6 42 29 37 120
16% 11% 13% 16% 19% 16% 17% 15% 11% 20% 14% 15% 14% 277%MP 18%P 9% 14% 19% 17% 15%
Strongly oppose 89 4 15 24 46 58 18 2 6 26 25 14 30 3 47 7 15 11 26 62
9% 4% 8% 8% 11%B 9% 11% 4% 8% 11%L 8% 5% 6% 4% 13%MN 10% 5% 7% 12% 8%
(OTHER/DON'T KNOW) 200 16 41 60 83 142 27 7 12 40 54 65 111 10 62 14 62 29 46 153
20% 15% 22% 21% 20% 21% 17% 15% 17% 16% 18% 22% 23% 14% 17% 20% 21% 19% 21% 20%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base
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Table 34
32. What is the last level of education you have completed?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $S100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
Less than high 13 0 3 3 7 5 3 2 0 8 2 1 4 1 8 0 3 0 3 10
school 1% 0 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 45F 0 3%KL 1% * 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 0 1% 1%
High school 158 18 21 36 83 107 31 8 7 79 37 16 49 13 75 16 34 13 33 124
16% 17% 11% 13% 20%CD 16% 20% 17% 10% 32%KL 125L 5% 10% 19%M 21%M 23%M 12% 9% 15% 16%
Some college 201 21 40 64 76 127 40 10 15 59 72 42 106 14 62 17 65 32 61 138
20% 20% 21% 22% 18% 19% 25% 21% 21% 245L 245L 14% 22% 20% 17% 24% 22% 21% 285%T 18%
Associate's degree 108 14 25 32 37 67 20 9 9 32 35 25 49 10 36 12 32 12 34 71
11% 13% 13% 11% 9% 10% 13% 19%F 13% 13% 12% 8% 10% 14% 10% 17% 11% 8% 165%T 9%
Bachelor's degree 266 38 54 77 97 188 37 11 21 47 77 107 152 18 73 21 96 41 47 218
27% 36%E 29% 27% 23% 28% 23% 23% 30% 19% 26% 36%JK 31%0 26% 20% 30% 33% 27% 22% 28%
Graduate or 245 15 44 75 111 179 26 7 18 20 75 102 125 13 100 4 60 50 35 208
professional degree 25% 14% 23% 26%B 27%B 26%G 16% 15% 25% 8% 25%J 35%JK 26%P 19%P 28%P 6% 21% 33%Q 16% 27%S
Don't Know 9 0 2 1 6 4 1 0 1 1 0 2 4 1 3 0 2 2 2 6
1% 0 1% * 1% 1% 1% 0 1% * 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base
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Table 35
33. Generally speaking, in politics today, do you consider yourself very liberal, somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat conservative, or very conservative?
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
NET: Liberal 328 44 65 100 119 221 60 13 24 90 89 106 166 30 98 28 96 56 70 257
33% 42%E 34% 35% 29% 33% 38% 28% 34% 37% 30% 36% 34%0 43%0 27% 40%0 33% 37% 33% 33%
Very liberal 117 17 27 38 35 79 17 5 8 29 30 39 74 9 23 9 39 21 23 93
12% 16%E 14%E 13%E 8% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 15%0 13% 6% 13% 13% 14% 11% 12%
Somewhat liberal 211 27 38 62 84 142 43 8 16 61 59 67 92 21 75 19 57 35 47 164
21% 25% 20% 22% 20% 21% 27% 17% 23% 25% 20% 23% 19% 30%M 21% 27% 20% 23% 22% 21%
Moderate 281 29 59 76 117 161 62 16 21 61 76 87 143 14 103 19 82 48 54 221
28% 27% 31% 26% 28% 24% 39%F 34% 30% 25% 26% 29% 29% 20% 29% 27% 28% 32% 25% 29%
NET: Conservative 343 28 55 103 157 277 24 16 18 81 117 97 160 22 137 20 102 44 78 262
34% 26% 29% 36% 38%BC 41%GI 15% 34%G 25% 33% 39% 33% 33% 31% 38% 29% 35% 29% 36% 34%
Somewhat 202 18 35 65 84 161 13 13 11 43 69 62 106 13 70 12 71 30 46 154
conservative 20% 17% 19% 23% 20% 245%G 8% 28%G 15% 17% 23% 21% 22% 19% 20% 17% 24% 20% 21% 20%
Very conservative 141 10 20 38 73 116 11 3 7 38 48 35 54 9 67 8 31 14 32 108
14% 9% 11% 13% 18%BC 17%G 7% 6% 10% 15% 16% 12% 11% 13% 19%M 11% 11% 9% 15% 14%
Don't Know 48 5 10 9 24 18 12 2 8 14 16 5 20 4 19 3 12 2 13 35
5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 8%F 4% 11%F 6%L 55%L 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 1% 6% 5%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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Table 36
34. Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or what?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $S50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
NET: Democrat 459 57 79 138 185 271 114 25 35 126 132 140 217 26 176 34 122 72 96 357
46% 54%C 42% 48% 44% 40% 72%FHI  53% 49% 51% 44% 47% 44% 37% 49% 49% 42% 48% 45% 46%
Strong Democrat 237 17 43 71 106 137 65 12 17 72 61 70 105 10 99 19 55 40 55 179
24% 16% 23% 25% 25%B 20% 41%FI 26% 24% 29%K 20% 24% 21% 14% 28%MN 27% 19% 27% 26% 23%
Not-strong 67 15 19 11 22 40 12 6 7 14 25 20 35 8 17 6 24 12 18 49
Democrat 7% 14%DE 10%DE 4% 5% 6% 8% 13% 10% 6% 8% 7% 7% 11%0 5% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6%
Independent 155 25 17 56 57 94 37 7 11 40 46 50 77 8 60 9 43 20 23 129
Democrat 16% 24%CE 9% 19%CE 14% 14% 23%F 15% 15% 16% 15% 17% 16% 11% 17% 13% 15% 13% 11% 17%S
(PURE INDEPENDENT) 159 14 40 48 57 103 23 9 14 34 47 46 85 13 45 13 41 31 33 124
16% 13% 21%E 17% 14% 15% 15% 19% 20% 14% 16% 16% 17% 19% 13% 19% 14% 21% 15% 16%
NET: Republican 292 23 46 88 135 254 7 9 15 60 95 88 149 24 101 17 100 39 67 224
29% 22% 24% 31% 32%BC 38%GHI 4% 19%G 21%G 24% 32% 30% 30% 34% 28% 24% 34% 26% 31% 29%
Independent 127 10 21 36 60 109 3 2 8 24 41 39 67 11 41 7 49 15 33 94
Republican 13% 9% 11% 13% 14% 16%GH 2% 4% 11%G 10% 14% 13% 14% 16% 11% 10% 17% 10% 15% 12%
Not-strong 39 4 8 13 14 31 1 4 2 12 8 14 16 6 14 3 12 7 9 30
Republican 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%G 1% 9%G 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 9%M 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Strong Republican 126 9 17 39 61 114 3 3 5 24 46 35 66 7 46 7 39 17 25 100
13% 8% 9% 14% 15% 17%GI 2% 6% 7% 10% 15%J 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 13% 11% 12% 13%
Something else 42 7 11 7 17 25 9 2 2 12 13 12 22 1 15 2 15 3 8 34
4% 7%D 6% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% % % 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4%
OTHER/DON'T KNOW 48 5 13 7 23 24 5 2 5 14 11 9 16 6 20 4 14 5 11 36
5% 5% 7%D 2% 6%D 4% 3% 4% 7% 6% 4% 3% 3% 9%M 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base
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Table 37
35. Are you currently employed full-time, employed part-time, retired or not currently employed?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K S100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
Full-time 489 75 152 173 89 324 71 27 47 77 160 201 489 0 0 0 256 131 121 365
49% 71%E 80%DE 60%E 21% 48% 45% 57% 66%FG 31% 54%J 68%JK 100%NOP 0 0 0 88% 87% 56%T 47%

Part-time 70 19 14 18 19 46 11 8 2 20 24 17 0 70 0 0 36 19 16 53
7% 18%CDE 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 17%FGI 3% 8% 8% 6% 0 100%MOP 0 0 12% 13% 7% 7%

Retired 357 0 3 63 291 258 58 7 14 113 98 59 0 0 357 0 0 0 67 285
36% 0 2% 22%BC 70%BCD 38%HI 37%HI 15% 20% 46%KL 33%L 20% 0 0 100%MNP 0 0 0 31% 37%

Not employed 70 12 15 29 14 39 16 5 7 31 14 13 0 0 0 70 0 0 10 60
7% 11%E 8%E 10%E % 6% 10%F 11% 10% 13%KL % 4% 0 0 0 100%MNO 0 0 5% 8%

OTHER/DON'T KNOW 14 0 5 5 4 10 2 0 1 5 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12
1% 0 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 2%

<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base



Table 38
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36. Are you an employee of a private company or business, an employee of a non-profit organization,

professional practice?

a government employee or self-employed in your own business or

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Base 559 94* 166 191 108 370 82* 35* 49% 97* 184 218 489 70%* 0** 0** 292 150 137 418
Private 292 66 85 91 50 193 36 20 28 57 95 107 256 36 0 0 292 0 66 224
52% 70%CDE  51% 48% 46% 52% 44% 57% 57% 59% 52% 49% 52% 51% 0 0 100%R 0 48% 54%

Non-Profit 59 6 19 17 17 43 7 4 4 12 18 22 47 12 0 0 0 59 10 49
11% 6% 11% 9% 16%B 12% 9% 11% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10% 17% 0 0 0 39%Q 7% 12%

Government 91 11 31 34 15 54 23 5 5 7 32 41 84 7 0 0 0 91 44 46
16% 12% 19% 18% 14% 15% 28%FI 14% 10% 7% 17%3 19%J 17% 10% 0 0 0 61%Q 325%T 11%

Self-Employed 101 7 28 43 23 72 13 5 10 16 36 42 89 12 0 0 0 0 15 86

18% 7% 17%B 23%B 21%B 19% 16% 14% 20% 16% 20% 19% 18% 17% 0 0 0 0 11% 21%S

Don't Know 16 4 3 6 3 8 3 1 2 5 3 6 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 13
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0 0 0 0 1% 3%

<<Sigma>> 559 94 166 191 108 370 82 35 49 97 184 218 489 70 0 0 292 150 137 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0 0 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base; ** very small base (under 10) ineligible for sig testing



Table 39

37. Are you retired from a private company or business,

professional practice?

Base

Private

Non-Profit

Government

Self-Employed

Don't Know

<<Sigma>>

139
39%

29
8%

114
32%

53
15%

22
6%

357

a non-profit organization,

a governmental agency,

SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

or

were you self-employed in your

own business or

BELONGS TO

AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $S50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
<35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
0** 3x* 63* 291 258 58* THE 14%* 113 98* 59% 0** 0** 357 0** 0** 0** 67%* 285
0 1 22 116 107 13 2 5 44 34 21 0 0 139 0 0 0 29 108
0 33% 35% 40% 41%G 22% 29% 36% 39% 35% 36% 0 0 39% 0 0 0 43% 38%
0 1 1 27 20 6 1 0 10 8 4 0 0 29 0 0 0 7 22
0 33% 2% 9%D 8% 10% 14% 0 9% 8% 7% 0 0 8% 0 0 0 10% 8%
0 1 28 85 72 32 2 4 38 38 19 0 0 114 0 0 0 25 88
0 33% 44%E 29% 28% 55%F 29% 29% 34% 39% 32% 0 0 32% 0 0 0 37% 31%
0 0 45 43 5 1 4 13 14 14 0 0 53 0 0 0 4 49
0 0 13% 15% 17% 9% 14% 29% 12% 14% 24%3 0 0 15% 0 0 0 6% 17%s
0 0 4 18 16 2 1 1 8 4 1 0 0 22 0 0 0 2 18
0 0 6% 6% 6% 3% 14% 7% 7% 4% 2% 0 0 6% 0 0 0 3% 6%
0 3 63 291 258 58 7 14 113 98 59 0 0 357 0 0 0 67 285
0 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0 0 100% 0 0 0 100% 100%

100%

Proportions/Means:

* small base;

Columns Tested (5% risk level)
** very small base

(under 10)

- B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
ineligible for sig testing



Table 40
38.

Do you or anyone in your

household belong to a labor union?

SIMON POLL
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BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 6717 158 47* 71 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
Yes 215 20 53 71 71 146 39 11 10 36 81 67 121 16 67 10 66 54 215 0
22% 19% 28%E 25%E 17% 22% 25% 23% 14% 15% 27%3J 23%J 25%0 23% 19% 14% 23% 36%Q 1005T 0
No 775 86 134 214 341 527 117 36 60 208 215 227 365 53 285 60 224 95 0 775
78% 81% 71% 74% 82%CD 78% 74% 77% 85% 85%KL 72% 77% 75% 76% 80% 863M 7T7%R 63% 0 100%s
OTHER/DON'T KNOW 10 0 2 3 5 4 2 0 1 2 2 1 3 1 5 0 2 1 0 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0 0
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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Table 41
39. Are you, or is any member of your family a military veteran or member of the active-duty military?
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
Yes 368 24 66 92 186 264 64 8 17 88 125 86 158 18 166 24 98 49 87 280
37% 23% 35%B 32% 45%BCD  39%HI 41%HI 17% 24% 36% 42%L 29% 32% 26% 46%MN 34% 34% 33% 40% 36%
No 628 82 123 195 228 411 93 39 54 156 173 208 330 51 189 46 193 101 128 493
63% 77%CE 65%E 68%E 55% 61% 59% 83%FG T6%FG 63% 58% T1%K 67%0 73%0 53% 66% 66% 67% 60% 64%
OTHER/DON'T KNOW 4 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
* 0 0 * 1% * 1% 0 0 1% 0 * * 1% 1% 0 * 0 0 *
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base



Table 42

RO1. Apart from occasional weddings,
YEAR, or NEVER?

A FEW TIMES A

baptisms or funerals,

SIMON POLL
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how often do you go to religious services EVERY

WEEK,

ALMOST EVERY WEEK, ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH,

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* T1* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70* 292 150 215 775
Every week 231 15 31 56 129 150 44 8 19 66 79 48 83 16 112 16 48 31 55 172
23% 14% 16% 19% 31%BCD 22% 28% 17% 27% 27%L 27%L 16% 17% 23% 31%M 23% 16% 21% 26% 22%

Almost every week 95 6 14 35 40 68 17 6 2 17 33 31 45 5 42 1 29 13 22 72
10% 6% 7% 12% 10% 10%T 11%T 13%T 3% 7% 11% 11% 9%P 7% 12%P 1% 10% 9% 10% 9%

Once or twice a 118 15 22 25 56 64 28 8 10 30 26 41 54 10 45 9 28 18 21 95
month 12% 14% 12% % 13% % 18%F 17% 14% 12% % 14%K 11% 14% 13% 13% 10% 12% 10% 12%
A few times a year 288 30 65 91 102 211 38 12 18 64 88 93 151 23 87 24 92 47 66 222
29% 28% 34%E 32%E 24% 31% 24% 26% 25% 26% 30% 32% 31%0 33% 24% 34% 32% 31% 31% 29%

Never 246 40 55 76 75 174 31 13 19 65 69 79 149 14 63 17 89 40 50 195
25% 38%DE 29%E 26%E 18% 26% 20% 28% 27% 26% 23% 27% 30%0 20% 18% 24% 30% 27% 23% 25%

REFUSED 22 0 2 5 15 10 0 0 3 4 3 3 7 2 8 3 6 1 1 19
2% 0 1% 2% 4%B 1% 0 0 4%G 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% * 2%

<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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Table 43
RO2A. Do you attend a place of worship that is CHRISTIAN or SOME OTHER RELIGION?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K S100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Base 444 36* 67% 116 225 282 89* 22% 31* 113 138 120 182 31%* 199 26% 105 62% 98* 339
Christian 384 30 56 100 198 257 72 17 22 95 122 109 156 30 175 19 88 54 80 299
86% 83% 84% 86% 88% 91%GHI 81% 77% 71% 84% 88% 91% 86% 97%P 88%P 73% 84% 87% 82% 88%
Some other religion 54 6 10 15 23 24 15 4 9 16 15 11 23 1 21 7 15 7 14 39
12% 17% 15% 13% 10% 9% 17%F 18% 29%F 14% 11% 9% 13% 3% 11% 277%NO 14% 11% 14% 12%
Don't Know 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
* 0 0 1% * * 1% 0 0 1% 1% 0 0 0 1% 0 0 0 1% 0
REFUSED 4 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 1 3 1
1% 0 1% 0 1% 0 1% 5%F 0 1% 0 0 2% 0 1% 0 2% 2% 3%T *
<<Sigma>> 444 36 67 116 225 282 89 22 31 113 138 120 182 31 199 26 105 62 98 339

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base



Table 44

RO2B. Do you consider yourself CHRISTIAN,

SOME OTHER RELIGION,

or NO RELIGION?
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BELONGS TO

AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 556 70%* 122 172 192 395 69% 25% 40* 133 160 175 307 39% 158 44* 187 88* 117 436
Christian 301 22 56 105 118 230 37 8 13 71 89 96 147 20 109 23 89 49 75 226
54% 31% 46% 61%BC 61%BC 58%HI 5451 32% 33% 53% 56% 55% 48% 51% 69%MNP  52% 48% 56% 645T 52%

Some other religion 79 9 19 26 25 52 10 4 10 18 26 25 49 4 19 6 26 10 13 66
14% 13% 16% 15% 13% 13% 14% 16% 25%F 14% 16% 14% 16% 10% 12% 14% 14% 11% 11% 15%
No religion 144 38 44 36 26 96 19 12 15 41 40 49 100 11 16 15 64 27 23 121
26% 54%CDE 36%DE 21% 14% 24% 28% 48%F 38% 31% 25% 28% 33%0 28%0 10% 34%0 34% 31% 20% 28%
Don't Know 7 1 0 1 5 4 2 0 1 2 2 1 3 2 2 0 2 1 2 4
1% 1% 0 1% 3% 1% 3% 0 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5%M 1% 0 1% 1% 2% 1%
REFUSED 25 0 3 4 18 13 1 1 1 1 3 4 8 2 12 0 6 1 4 19
4% 0 2% 2% 9%BCD 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 8%M 0 3% 1% 3% 4%
<<Sigma>> 556 70 122 172 192 395 69 25 40 133 160 175 307 39 158 44 187 88 117 436
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base



Table 45
RO3.

Some people think of themselves as evangelical or born-again Christians.

SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

Do you ever think of yourself in either of these ways?

BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 685 52% 112 205 316 487 109 25% 35% 166 211 205 303 50% 284 42% 177 103 155 525
Yes 157 13 29 47 68 96 35 5 13 47 57 37 72 11 60 13 43 24 38 119
23% 25% 26% 23% 22% 20% 32%F 20% 37%F 28%L 27%L 18% 24% 22% 21% 31% 24% 23% 25% 23%

No 517 39 81 156 241 383 73 19 22 116 151 166 227 37 219 29 131 77 111 401
75% 75% 72% 76% 76% 79%GI 67% 76% 63% 70% 72% 81%JK 75% 74% 77% 69% 74% 75% 72% 76%

Don't Know 9 0 2 1 6 7 1 1 0 3 2 2 3 2 4 0 2 2 6 3
1% 0 2% * 2% 1% 1% 4% 0 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0 1% 2% 45T 1%

REFUSED 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
* 0 0 * * * 0 0 0 0 * 0 * 0 * 0 1% 0 0 *

<<Sigma>> 685 52 112 205 316 487 109 25 35 166 211 205 303 50 284 42 177 103 155 525
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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Table 46
41. Age
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON

TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO

(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71* 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775

18-24 30 30 0 0 0 15 4 7 4 10 8 9 11 13 0 6 14 7 5 25
3% 28%CDE 0 0 0 2% 3% 15%FG 6% 4% 3% 3% 2%0 19%MO 0 9%MO 5% 5% 2% 3%

25-29 36 36 0 0 0 19 4 7 4 14 16 6 29 4 0 3 25 4 9 27
4% 34%CDE 0 0 0 3% 3% 15%FG 6% 6%L 5%L 2% 6%0 6%0 0 4%0 9%R 3% 4% 3%

30-34 40 40 0 0 0 25 5 2 8 9 13 16 35 2 0 3 27 6 6 34
4% 38%CDE 0 0 0 4% 3% 4% 11%FG 4% 4% 5% 7%0 3%0 0 4%0 9%R 4% 3% 4%

35-39 50 0 50 0 0 28 10 4 5 15 11 21 43 1 0 4 29 12 11 38
5% 0 26%BDE 0 0 4% 6% 9% 7% 6% 4% 7% 9%NO 1%0 0 6%0 10% 8% % 5%

40-44 59 0 59 0 0 34 13 4 6 14 18 24 43 8 0 6 25 15 18 41
% 0 31%BDE 0 0 % % 9% 8% % % % 9%0 11%0 0 9%0 % 10% % %

45-49 62 0 62 0 0 38 10 6 6 5 19 30 50 5 2 5 24 18 19 42
6% 0 33%BDE 0 0 6% 6% 13%F 8% 2% 6%J 10%J 10%0 7%0 1% 7%0 8% 12% 9% 5%

50-54 93 0 18 75 0 64 17 2 6 15 36 36 70 7 5 9 38 18 23 69
9% 0 10%BE 26%BCE 0 9% 11% 4% 8% 6% 12%J 12%J 14%0 10%0 1% 13%0 13% 12% 11% 9%

55-59 106 0 0 106 0 78 17 4 4 22 36 38 69 2 21 11 33 22 28 77
11% 0 0 37%BCE 0 12% 11% 9% 6% 9% 12% 13% 14%NO 3% 6% 16%NO 11% 15% 13% 10%

60-64 94 0 0 94 0 75 13 0 4 27 31 24 44 9 32 8 25 14 22 71
9% 0 0 33%BCE 0 11%H 8%H 0 6% 11% 10% 8% 9% 13% 9% 11% % 9% 10% 9%

65-69 80 0 0 13 67 62 13 2 1 12 20 29 23 3 53 1 7 8 16 64
8% 0 0 5%BC 16%BCD 9%1I 8%1 4% 1% 5% 7% 10%J % 4% 15%MNP 1% 2% 5% 7% 8%

70-74 87 0 0 0 87 69 12 2 1 27 33 15 7 5 71 4 5 5 14 72
9% 0 0 0 21%BCD 10%I 8% 4% 1% 11%L 11sL 5% 1% 7%M 20%MNP 6%M 2% 3% 7% 9%

75-79 70 0 0 0 70 54 10 2 4 20 22 12 2 2 65 1 2 1 14 56
7% 0 0 0 17%BCD 8% 6% 4% 6% 8%L 7% % * 3%M 18%MNP 1% 1% 1% % 7%

80+ 76 0 0 0 76 53 13 0 6 30 16 8 2 1 69 3 2 0 7 68
8% 0 0 0 18%BCD 8%H 8%H 0 8%H 12%KL 5% 3% * 1% 19%MNP 4%M 1% 0 3% 9%S

REFUSED 117 0 0 0 117 63 17 5 12 26 19 27 61 8 39 6 36 20 23 91
12% 0 0 0 28%BCD 9% 11% 11% 17%F 11% % % 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 13% 11% 12%
Mean (Age) 56.0 26.1 42.1B 56.8BC 74.5BCD 57.7HI 55.9HI 40.9 48.2 57.4L 55.1L 51.9 47.0 45.4 71.7MNP 49.3 44.3 48.40Q 53.6 56.6S

Mean (Year Born) 1962.0 1991.9C 1975.9D 1961.2E 1943.5 1960.3 1962.1 1977.1F 1969.8F 1960.6 1962.9 1966.1J 1971.00 1972.60 1946.3 1968.80 1973.7R 1969.6 1964.4 1961.4

DE E G G K T

<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T
* small base



Table 47

42. For statistical purposes only, we'd like to know your racial or ethnic group.

SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

COMPANY TYPE

BELONGS TO
LABOR UNION

FULL-
TIME

RETIRED EMPLYD

PRIVATE

AGE
HIS-
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 PANIC OTHER <$50K
(B) () (D) (H) (1) (J)
Base 1000 106 189 288 47%* 71* 246
White 677 59 113 214 0 0 139
68% 56% 60% 74%BC 0 0 57%
Black 158 13 34 48 0 0 54
16% 12% 18% 17% 0 0 22%L
Asian 23 6 8 2 0 23 5
2% 6%DE 4%D 1% % 0 32%FGH 2%
Hispanic 47 16 14 7 47 0 18
5% 15%CDE 7%DE 2% 100%FGI 0 7%
Multiracial 23 5 5 5 0 23 10
2% 5% 3% 2% 0 32%FGH 4%L
Other 25 5 8 3 9 0 25 10
3% 5%D 4%D 1% 2% 0 35%FGH 4%
Refused 47 2 7 9 0 0 10
5% 2% 4% 3% 0 0 4%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 47 71 246
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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Table 48

SIMON POLL
SPRING 2020

43. And finally, again for statistical purposes, we'd like a rough estimate of your total household income last year.
BELONGS TO
AGE RACE INCOME EMPLOYMENT COMPANY TYPE LABOR UNION
HIS- $50K- FULL- PART- NOT GOV/NON
TOTAL <35 35-50 51-65 66+ WHITE BLACK PANIC OTHER <$50K $100K $100K+ TIME TIME RETIRED EMPLYD PRIVATE PROFIT YES NO
(B) () (D) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Base 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47%* 71 246 298 295 489 70%* 357 70%* 292 150 215 775
Under 25,000 76 13 13 16 34 35 21 11 4 76 0 0 15 11 33 16 15 5 7 69
8% 12%D % 6% 8% 5% 13%F 23%F1I 6% 31%KL 0 0 3% 16%M 9%M 23%MO 5% 3% 3% 9%S
25,000 to less than 61 6 7 16 32 36 12 2 10 61 0 0 19 3 32 5 16 4 9 51
35,000 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 14%F 25%KL 0 0 4% 4% 9%M 7% 5% 3% 4% 7%
35,000 to less than 109 14 15 33 47 68 21 5 11 109 0 0 43 6 48 10 26 10 20 88
50,000 11% 13% 8% 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 15% 44%KL 0 0 9% 9% 133%M 14% 9% 7% 9% 11%
50,000 to less than 131 14 19 44 54 94 22 7 7 0 131 0 62 12 50 5 36 20 30 100
70,000 13% 13% 10% 15% 13% 14% 14% 15% 10% 0 44%JL 0 13% 17% 14% 7% 12% 13% 14% 13%
70,000 to less than 167 23 37 55 52 115 32 4 12 0 167 0 98 12 48 9 59 30 51 115
100,000 17% 22%E 20%E 19%E 12% 17% 20% 9% 17% 0 56%JL 0 20%0 17% 13% 13% 20% 20% 248T 15%
100,000 to less than 158 19 51 42 46 114 21 9 10 0 0 158 105 10 34 6 60 31 41 117
150,000 16% 18% 27%DE 15% 11% 17% 13% 19% 14% 0 0 54%JK 21%0P 14% 10% 9% 21% 21% 19% 15%
Over 150,000 137 12 31 55 39 108 13 5 8 0 0 137 96 7 25 7 47 32 26 110
14% 11% 16%E 19%E 9% 16%G 8% 11% 11% 0 0 46%JK 20%0 10% 7% 10% 16% 21% 12% 14%
Don't Know 35 3 3 4 25 25 6 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 17 8 7 2 4 29
4% 3% 2% 1% 6%CD 4% 4% 4% 0 0 0 0 1% 7% 5%M 11%$MO 2% 1% 2% 4%
REFUSED 126 2 13 23 88 82 10 2 9 0 0 0 46 4 70 4 26 16 27 96
13% 2% 7% 8%B 21%BCD 12%G 6% 4% 13% 0 0 0 9% 6% 20%MNP 6% % 11% 13% 12%
<<Sigma>> 1000 106 189 288 417 677 158 47 71 246 298 295 489 70 357 70 292 150 215 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/R - S/T

* small base
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